GENERAL INFORMATION

Thu Firhﬂatiug?mhm preparad for your convemence when ordenng parts for the 2002 XLH EVOLUTION SPORTSTER
madels. mwmmmmmmhmﬂsmm all Sporster model molrcycles Refer 1o the Glossary at the end of
the Dook for unfamikar abbreviations. A complete Hardware Listing 15 also featured. Index numbers shows in the iHustrations corre-
spond fo ndex numbers n parts ksts Consylt the illustrabions when ordenng parts 5o you are sure'to get the part required. The rum-

ber in parenthesis lollowing descnphon of parts 15 the quantity needed for complete assembly f there s no number i parenthess,
only one 15 used Prces of parts in this catalog are published separately

The Inligwng mstruchons shoulkd be followad carefully when ordernng parts

* Specify the correct part humber for sach dem Check the MODEL” column of he arts sl which Shows the model or whch the
part hts Whenever in doubl. refer 1o the Vehcle |dentficabon Number VI 0 A 1T digt VN stamped an the front of 1he frame
and frame ngt downtube label An abbreviated V| N 15 stamped an the left engine crankzase

Always gve one of these numbers when ordenng parts of Making any mgquiry about your motnrmyrle

LA XLH BR3
LA XLH 1200

LE XL+ BE3 Hugget
LG XL 1200 Custom
LH XL 1200 Sport
{~ XL 883 Cuslom
LK XL BRI H

1-XLH 1200cc, 4-XLH B83cc

- M - XLH BRce
— Engne Displacement —— s o 3 1ap00r

= Requiar introduction Date

- Requiar Introduchon Ddte

- — Modal Yaar —'——m : veal Introduchion
| 3 Caitorma Cinky
L G ation —-l K- K ansas L,.f-,.] - dpecial Edtion

- pecal Eamign [al L,

i [SE Quéntigl Numper . . )

I HD 4 CA M 1 ° 2 K 110000

“ Vars . can be O thraugh 9 or X

Sample V| N as il appears on the steering head - 1 B0 4 CAMY 12K VTN |
Sample abbreviated VI N as i appears an the angine T AMZ 110000 |

m L] . B | | -l- F " =T LI BB R moe L L LB B u —— | n _ II-‘

«"An astarisk | ° | i the "Used On" column indscates part 5 used through the ~urrent modet year
* Orders may be placed via your computer for all parts  Please review your system gocumertation for delads on e mg oiers, g
tromcally. All-non-waranty replacement crankcase orders requing rafurn of the complete i Cankcase Rafl with Vi & ner wa
ranty replacemant frame orders require return ol the steermg neck with VIN Non-comphance sl gsalt moa Sre See aon waerant,
frame and crankcase pohcy or contact your SPOC team tor detads

THIS IS NOT AN ASSEMBLY MANUAL AND SHOULD NOT BE USED AS SUCH

* The lollowing model-designahons. are located n each of the models column

(STD) = Sporister 883 Standard 112005] = Sportster 1200 Sport
(HUG} = Sportster 883 Hugger (1200C) = Sportster 1200 Custom
(B83R) = Sporister BA3 A |BB3ICT = Sportster AR3 Custom

(1200) = Sportster 1200



 “ CYLINDER, HEAD AND VALVES - V2™ EVOLUTION

moonie -
NO. - NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 4748 SCREW (4) . 2002-All Models
2 4TIEW BOLT (3) ! 2002-All Models
3 8701 WASHER (8) . 2002-All Models
' 7038 ~ LOCKWASHER (2) 2002-All Models
5 7861 NUT ' = 2002-All Modets
8 11727A ~ STUD, left tront 2002-All Models
* 18051-02 ENGINE ASM., compilete | 1200cc) 2002-1200
. 16052-02 ENGINE ASM. . complate (883cc) 2002.5TD
16054-02 "ENGINE ASM . complete (1200cciCal onty) 2002-1200
- 1605502 ENGINE ASM . complete (BB3ce)iCal onty) T T 2002870
16061-02 ENGINE ASM _ complete (883cc | “ 2002-HUG
16062-02 EMNGINE ASM.. complete (BB3co)Cal onty) 2002-HUG
- 16068-02 ENGINE ASM _ complete | 1200cct T o 200z- 12000 o
16068-02 ENGINE ASM.. complate (1200cciCal onty) 2002-1200C
16074-027 ENGINE ASM . complete {1200cc) 2002-12005
- T 1E0TE-02 EMNGINE ASM _ complete (1200ccHCal anly) T T 2002-12005 T
18079-02 EMGIME ASM complete (BB3cc; 2002-BRIC
16080-02 EMNGINE ASM . complate (B83cci iCal ontyi- 2002-883C
16188-02 "ENGINE ASM _ complete (BA3cc| T 2002-883R )
16189-02 EMNGINE ASM _complete (BB3cc) (Cal onty) 2002-883A
7 16214-86 BRACKET, upper front 2002 883R 12000 5
: 5 SAACRE T ipper ot : e e BTG 88C
a 16226-94 NUT PLATE 2002-All Models
9 16228-B6A MNUT PLATE - 2002 - Al Modils
0 16233-86 SHIM, 0.030 (as required) T “2002-All Modets
i 16278-958 BRACKET. centar eng mourt ) 2002- Al Modeis
12 16446-868 CYLINDER WITH PISTON (BBA o2 ) 2002-5TO/HUG 8830
16447.B8A  CYLINDER WITH PISTON (1200 coilZ) TI00E PO
18449-02 CYLINDER WITH PISTON (883 cxi (2 2002 B3R
13 16478-854 SCREW. mnternal thread (4 2002- Al Mockeis
14 16480-92  SCHEW mternal thread«d) 2002- Al Models
15 16673-83 INSERAT, cylnder stud (4 2002 Al Moddeis
16 _ 15860-898 HE AD, rear cylindar  wovates guides & seats 2002-5TD HUIG BAGL
TBBET BOB  HEAD. front cybnder - wvalhe guides & seats 2007570 HLIG 8830
1686502 HEALD. rear cylmder - wivahe guides & seafs 2002 -8B3F
16867-02 HEAD, front cyhnder . w'valve guides & seals 2002-BEIR
. 1BEAE-90A HEAD, front cyhnder - wivalve guides & seats 2007-1200°C
16E98-90A HEAD, rear cylnder - wivalve guides & seals 2002 1200:C
16630-98 HEAD. front cyhnder - wivahe guides & seals 200212005
18633-08  HEAD, rear cylinder - wivalve guwies & seats 2002 12005
17 16664 -868 GASKET, cylinder hoad (2 2002-STOVHLIG 8830 A
16770-840 GASKET. cylinder head (2| 200212000 5
18 168715-83 STUD. exhausfport idf ' ’ 2002 Al Models
19 16774-860 GASKET, cylmder base 12 . 2002 Al Modeis

16832-860 STUD. cylinder base (8) . 2002- Al Maodals



o001 CYLINDER, HEAD AND VALVES - V2™ .E‘Hﬂl.l.mm (CONTINUED) <«
L. B
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
21 17026-918 GASKET KIT, angina overhaul 2002-All Models
17032-91 GASKET KIT. top overhaul 2002-A0 Models
;o 17036-91 GASKET KIT, rocker covers 2002-Al Models
22 18001-838 SEAL. valve (4) % 2002-All Modeis
23 18011-87A INSERT. exhaust valve seat (2) 2002.1200C
18012.87A INSERT, axhaust valve seal [2) 2002-STDHUG/BE3C R
1B02Z2-96YA  INSERAT, exhaust valve seal (2) 200212005
24 «  1B020-87B .  INSEAT intake valve seat |2} 20021200008
1B021-B7A INSERT. imake vaive seat |2 2002-STO/HUG BB3IC R
25 1802387 INTAKE VALVE (2) 2002-1200/C'5
1803186 INTAKE VALVE (2} 2002-STOHUGBEIC R
26 18024-87 EXHAUST VALVE 12} 2002 1200/C'S _
1B030-85 EXHAUST VALVE (2, 2002-5TDHUG BE3C R
2r 7 18112924 VALVE GLIDE nt & exh (4 2002-5TOHUGBSIC &
100G .
18130-830 VALVE GUIDE rr & axh 0001 1015 141 2002-STOHUG 830 |
- 12000
AB131-83D VALVE GUIDE nt & exh 0002 0 5 (4 2002 5TDHUGREIC A
. 1200/
18133-838 VALVE GUIDE. mt & axh -0 002 05 14, 2002-STDHUGB83C A
T 1200.C
18113-96YA VALVE GUIDE nt & axn (4) 200212005
TTTTTTTTIBBE296YA | VALVE GUIDE nt Bexh 0001 05 (41 200212005
18653-96 YA WALVE GULIDE it & exh -0 002 05 14y 200212005
1865496 YA WALVE GUIDE it & exh -0 003 005 14, 2002 12005
28 18201.83 VALVE SPRING, outer (4) 2002 All Moreis
29 18202-83 YALVE SPRING nnerid) 2002 Al Modeis
30 18219-834 COLLAR, valve spnng - upper (4) 2000 Al Mockes
a1 18222-83A COLLARA, valve spning - lower (41 2002- Al Modeis
a2 18229.83 RETAINER, valve collar (8} 2002 All Moders
k& 28432-TEA O-AING . cybnder stud insert (4) 2002 Al Moders
H-D INTERNATIOMAL OMLY
16083-02 EMGIMNE ASM | complete | 1200cciHD Aust 20021200
18064.02  EMGINE ASM  comgiete [883cc)iHDI onty) #002.570
16066-02 EMNGIMNE ASM complete |883cc i HDI anly: 2002 HUG
1807102 EMGIME ASM _compiete | 1200ccn™Dl Aust : 2002 1 2004
16076-02 ENGINE ASM  complele | 1200cc 1 HDI only 2002 12005
1607802 ENGMNE ASM | complete (B83cci{HDI anly: 2002 BAIC
' EMGIME ASM  complete |883cc) (MDD anlyy 2002 -BA3R

16108-02



0 ROCKER ARMS, COVERS, & PUSH RODS
INDEX  PART .
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 882 SCREW (B) 2002 -All Models
2 3228 SCRAEW, wiwasher (4 _ 2002-All Models
3 47T1BA SCREW, wiwasher (4) 2002-All Modeis
3 1039 BOLT (8) B 2002 -Al Modets )
5 39974 - BOLT i8) 2002-All Models
& 6736 WASHER (8} 2002-All Models
7 T80 O-RING. push rod cover-uper (4) o 2002-All Modeis
B 167758-848 GASKET, cylinder naad-nght (2 2002-All Modets
g 167759-840 GASKET, cylinder head-lah (2] 2002- Al Models
10 1703691 GASKET KT, rocker covers T T 200Z-All Models
11 17353-29 GASKET, rocker cover . lowar (2] 2002-al Mooeis
12 17354-89 GASKET. rocker cover - upper (2] 2002- All Models
13 17358-B4A  GASKET, rocker cover - nner (2] "2002-All Modets
14 17360-83A AOCKER ARM, front intake & rear exhaust (2] 2002-Al Models
15 17375-83A ROCKER ARM, front exhaust & rear intake (2} 2002-All Models
16 17428-57 BUSHING, rocker arm (8] T 2002-AR Models -
17 17501-868 AOCKER COVER, outer (2) 2002 STOVHLIGBAIC R 1200
- 17551-96 © ROCKER COVER. outer (2) 2002- 12000
17527-88 ROCKER COVER, outer. sihver (2 T 200212005 o
18 17532-868 AOCKER COVER, inner (2) 2002-STOVHUGBA3C R 1200
© 17537-98 AOCKER COVER, innar (2} 2002- 12000
17614-98 ROCKER COVER, inner siver {2} T 200212005 T
19 17533-904 SPACER. rocker cover (2} 2002 STDHUG, BBIC 12005
17535-02 SPACER, rocker cover [2) 2002-833R
17538-96 SPACER, rocker cover (27 2002-1200C -
17535-02 SPACER, rocker cover (2) 2002-883R
20 176811.83 SHAFT, rocker arm (4} 2002 Al Modeis
71 17852.91  GEAL PLATE ASSEMBLY front i & rear exh wicover & seal (21 2002 All Models
17953-91 SEAL PLATE ASSEMBLY frdnt axh & rear il wicover & seal 12, 2007 - All Moceis
22 17942-89 COVER PUSHROD SEAL 14 2002 Al Mockais
23 17944-89 SEAL push rod cover (4] ) 007 Al Modeis
24 17946-89 COVER, push rod (4) 2002- Al Models
25 17897-89 PUSH ROD, intake (21 2002 Al Mocdkeis
17904-80 PUSH AOD exhaust (71 5002 Al Mooeis
26 18538-90A TAPPET. wath rollar id) 2007 Al Maorkels
27 18532-00 SCREW. anti-rotalion (4 2002 Al Mooy
7§~ 76@55-89 VALVE, umbrella {21 o ' 3002 Al Models

J e 29 BI858-49 GASKET (8] 212 AR Mockels



notoze PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND FLYWHEELS

INDEX  PART * L .

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 111774 AETAINING AING ' 2002-All Models

2 21920-83 PISTON RING SET - standard (2) 2002- 1200075
21921-83 PISTON RING SET - 0.0050.5.(2) _ 2002-1200C'S

T 2io2EBa PISTONRING SET - 00100 5.(2) SO0 12000 5 B
21923-83 PISTOMN RING SET - 00200 5 (3 2002-12000C'S
21924-83 PISTON RING SET - 00300 5 12) _ 2002- 120005

) 22266-86 « PISTON AING SET - standard (2, | 2002-STDHUGBBIC R
22061-B6 PISTOM RING SET - 001005 (2] . 2002 STO/HUG 883C 8
2226288 PISTOMN RING SET - 002005 12) ¥ o002 STDHUGERIC R

R 776388 PISTON AING SET . 0030 05 21 ' T 2002 STOMUGEBIC B

22271.868 PISTOM RING SET - 00050 5 (2 - 2002-STOMHUG/BEIC R

3 F2242-BBA PISTOMN AND RINGS ASM - standard (2, 2002-STOMHUGEBEIC B
Z7201-B6A PISTON AND FINGS ASM - 000505 (2)  + T 2002 STOMHUGBBIC A
22253-B6A PISTON AND RINGS ASM - 0.010 0.5 (2) 2002-STOVHUGBRIC R
22254-88A PISTON AND RINGS ASM - 0020 0.5 (2 2002-5TDHUGBRACH
Z7255.-BBA PISTON AND RINGS ASM - 00300 5 27 2002 STD/HUGBAIC A
22243-88A PISTOM AND RINGS ASM - standard (2) 2002.1200T5
22205-884 PISTON AND RINGS ASM - 000505 (2) 2002-1200C S
27216-88A PISTON AND AINGS ASM - 001005 21 o T 7002120005
22I20-8BA PISTOM AND RINGS ASM - 002005 (2 2002 1200C 5
22225884 PISTOM AND RINGS ASM - 00300 5 42 2002-1200C 5

4 72589-838  LOCK AING, pston pm (4) T T 2002-AN Madels

5 22719-85 PISTON PIN (2] 2002 STDHUIG BEIC B
22765-88 PISTOM PIN () 2002 1200C 5

TIA905.00  SET OF FLYWHEELS AND SHAFTS -:.rmi BO0S 2002 AN Wooels

7 24331-36 BLISHING, peslon pin - standard (2 2002 Ab Mooz

24332-36 BUSHING, pislon mn - 001 05 2y NP AN Whooels

T 3MEE AT INNERAING 2007 Al Modtals




CRANKCASE

OO0k
MNDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 215 DOWEL PIM (2} ' 2002-All Models.
2 DOWEL PIM (4] 2002-Al Models
3 ROLL PIN (4} 2002-Al Models
4 PLUG, timing . 2002-Al Models
5 SCREW [4) 2002-A0 Models
& SCREW (4] 2002-All Models
7 SCREW (2) Z002-All Models
a 4337TW BOLT (4) 2002-All Models
g 4413 BOLT (2) 2002 - Al Models
10 4435w BOLT (4) T ' 2002-All Models
11 52268 STUD 12) . 2002-A1l Models
12 6019 WASHER i 2002 . 883C 1 2000
13 BO26 WASHER (4) . - - 2002-All Models
14 6152 SPACER (2- STDVHLUIG! 1 200/'S) 2002-All Modets
15 BI14W WASHER (4} 2002 - Al Modets
8 ~ BI01 . WASHER (8) T 3002 -All Miodets
17 7038 ° WASHER, star (2) 2002-Adl Models
18 T145W WASHER, star (2) . 2002 Adl Models
iE] 7775 LOCKNUT T 2002-All Models
20 TTBO LOCKNUT (5) 2002- AN Modets
21 77B9 . LOCKNUT 2002 Al Models
5 iy CBERNUT e . o Al Wedets
23 aaat BEARING RACE 2002 &l Modets
24 BaTr BEARING GLOSED END 2002 - All Modes
5 SR BEANE ) 5005 A Miocais

26 9151 BEARIMG CLOSED END : 200 Al Mockeis




mooss - - ' ' CRANKCASE, (CONTINUED)

g INDEX- PART .
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
27 10080 CLAME 2002-Al Models -
B 11105 O-RING 2002-A0 Mooels
29 7 11181 RETAINING RING ' -~ 2002-AK Modeis
TR RETANRG ARG S e
k1] 16210-B4A MOUNTING PLATE  lower nght - front 2002-5TOHUGR 12005
1629499 . MOUNTING PLATE  iower nght - tront 2002-BE3C 1 200C
32 16212-B4  MOUNTING PLATE lowar left  froni ) PME-ETDRUGR 2005
16297-99 MOUNTING PLATE  lower lah - fron 2002-BA3C 12000
33 1624082 BUSHING (21 2002 Al Models
34 1857383 DOWEL 12 2002 Al Modeis
L35 24470-00 CRANKCASE SET wheanngs : 2002-5TO HUG 8830 1230 S
2446600 CAANKCASE SET wheanngs (biack 200z -8BBAR T 200C
i 2453080 PN GROOVED o FE AL Modes
37 2464787 BEARING. gear shaft iniue; 4 200E-Ar Mooaeis
24650-87 BEARIMNG gear shaft ired F00C A Moo
24650-87 BEARING. gear shaft jwhite/grey) = T 3007 AN Mooels
2466087 BEARING, gear shaft igreen: . 2002 AR Mooels
38 24729-74 BEARIMNG ASSEMBLY PO0Z - AN Modeis
39 24754-75 DOWEL PN 3} T o 2007 AN Moce!s
40 29950-91 COVER stator wires 2007 An Wooes
41 3B151.74A OIL SEAL 2002 All Modets
& PSR STUD——— . e Lt
43 45830-48 PLUG PIPE _ 2002 - Al Wockets
44 4830285 BEARING comphete (2 w @ 48348.70 & 48715 50 2002 Ad Mooets
FTy "BO34B-858 GAAIN PLUG KIT with o-ning . 2007 Al Moaets
A8 £I533-41A FITTING STRAIGHT P07 AN Monels

MOTE Hose s sold i bubh ength unoer the Snicwng
part numieer Cnl.h Mo FLaTe '-l=.-nq|1"|
47 BAS00-68 HOSE VA ID « 5800 rubber 25% 1g SN A M dais




ACCESS DOOR AND PRIMARY COVER

/|
:

NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 1029 SCREW (2) 2002-B83C.1200C

2 343 SCREW (4) 2002-All Moodets

3 AB20A SCREW (T) 2002 -All Moodels

4 3610 BOLT flange (5) 2002-All Models

5 4T1TA SCREW, SEMS (4) 2002-All Models

& &702 WASHER (2] 2002-883C. 1200C

7 BoER BEARING = 2002-All Modets o

A 9187 BUSHING 2002-Al Modets

9 11171 O-RING. mapection cover screws |2 2002 A3 Mool

e —TT ORAING chan nae cover oA N

11 16573-83 INSERT access door (2 2002- Al Modets

12 25238-94 ACCESS DOOR ASM  trangmisson w87 8 18 19 & 20 2002 -l Moot

i3 T 25430-94A PRIMARY COVER |pohshed) ) ' 2002 5T0OHUG 1200
Z5A60-94 PRIMARY COVER (chrome | 2002 v 20000
PEAT1.9TY PRIMARY COVER (sihver) 2002-BRIC 12005
25574-99Y PRIMARY COVER |black) o 2002883

14 25467394 GASKET clulch cover - 2002 . AN Mockets

15 34902-94 INSPECTION COVER, clulch 2002 -STDMHUGBRIC 12005

_____ “HATB0 94 INSPECTION COVERA chtch (chrome| 2002 1200C
JaT90-01Y INSPECTION COVER clutch (bisck | 2002-883A

16 34993-90 INSPECTION CONVER, chan 2002 - STDGBRAC 1 200 5

TAMTET.04 INSPECTION COVER. chan ichrome 2002 1200C

I4TIA-01Y INSPECTION COVER cham (hiack 20028837

17 14955 AOA GASKET primary cover T 2002 AN Models

LB 3502189 “RETAINING AING 2007 AN Mooe's

1] IS030-89 BE ARING SO0 - AN Wookeds

20 315038-89 RE TAINIMNG FHiMNG 2002 AR Morkels

FI I TAT TN OiL SEAL 2002 Al Mooels

22 40520-83 BUSHING 200 AR Mok

23 41191.T4A SCREW mnspechon covers (F 2002 Al Mooeis

H-D INTERNATIONAL OMLY
24 14270-92 DECAL st pattern | lapan 202 - Al MAnkeds



GEARCASE AND COVER

0
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 - 34804 SCREW (3) 2002-All Modets
2 4740A SCREW 2002-All Models
3 47T17A SCREW (5) . 2002-All Modets
4 4820A SCREW (2) : 2002-All Modets
5- 79164 NUT 2002-All Models
& 10117 CLAMP 2002-All Models
7 11124 SEAL 2002-All Models -
8 137 .  T-KEY 2002-All m
9 25193-004 CAM GEAR SET, complete w/psmion gear 2002-STOMHUG 1200C
T 25194-00A CAM GEAR SET. complete w/pmion gear 2002-12005
10 25219-91C COVER ASM _ gearcase (pohshed) w'g T 17 & bushings 2002-STD/HUG/BBIC. 1 200

25213-968 COVER ASM | gearcase (chroma) w/@ 7 17 & bushngs 2002-1200C

75252.97Y8  COVER ASM _gearcase (siver) W's 7 17 & bushings 2002-12005

25307-99YA COVER ASM _gearcase (biack) wi# 7 17 & bushings 2002.883R
11 25263-90C GASKET gearcase cover 2002- Al Modeis
12 25586-37 DUTER BUSHING. cam gear shafts (31 T 2002-All Modets -
13 25588-91 BUSHING. rear imake cam gear shaft 2002-AR Modeis
14 25593-74 BUSHING, fhywheel gear 2002- &l Modeis
15 2550891 INNER BUSHING camsnaft hear (4)- - 2002-Al Models T
16 26318-884A DRIVE GEAR. ol pump 2002 - Al Mool
17 6237557 FITTING o vert hose 2002 Al Mockeis

HOTE Hoses are sold in bulk lengih snder the
follcrweing part number Cut to required length

18 £3501 BBA HOSE. 1410 ¢ 1200 inubher 2002 &N Models




13 e

OIL PUMP

PART
NO. j DESCRIPTION MODELS
4132 - SCREW (2) 2002-All Models
4765 SCREW, wiwasher (2} 2002-All Modeis
B157 THRUST WASHER 2002- All Mooels
11002 AE TAINING HING 2002-All Modets
268204-91A OiL PUMP. complete 2002-Al Models
26434-91 O-RAING - 2002-All Models
S T
26491.98 GEROTOR SET, raturn 2002-AR Modets
26492-91 GEROTOR SET. feed 2002 Al Mooets
264031 SEPARATOR PLATE T 2D02-AN Wodels
26495-89A GASKET, pump mauntng F00Z-AN Models
2649675 FITTING. 90 dagrea 2002 Al Mooels
B2601-01A EITTING connector - rom H T 2002-All Models
53533-41A FITTING connactor - raar

2002 - A0 Wocehs



ﬁ.q

o
U

27316-88

"o g " CARBURETOR °
B : s
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3275 SCAEW (4) 2002-All Models
2 10014 CLAMP 2002-All Models
3 26905868 SEAL, intake manifoi 2002-All Models
4 27002-89 SEAL AING, carburetor 2002-All Models
44 27009-86A FLANGE. mounting - front 2002-All Modeis
48 27010-86A FLANGE, mounting - redr 2002-All Modeis
& Z7004-88A  INTAKE MANIFOLD KIT wis3 & 4 2002-All Models
8 27115-88 MAIN JET {Cal. STD/HUG/BA3C) 2002-12000C
2T275-96Y MAIN JET (Cal 12005) 2002-12005
27152-89 MAIN JET 2002-5TD/HUGBB3ICR
27185-90 MAIN JET (Cal. only) 2002-1200C
7 27241-95 JET, needie (Cal. STO/HUG/BS3C) 2002-STOMHUG/BBEIC
" 1200/C- &
2727983 JET, neaedie (Cal. only 1200/C 2002-1200C
27254-96 JET, needie {Cal. only 12005) 2002-12005
] Z7100-B8 NEEDLE JET " 2002-All Miodels
9 ~ 27101-88 NEEDLE JET HOLDER 2002-A Modeis
10 | 2T122-89 ROD - 2002-All Models
11 Z7123-80A SPAING ~2002-Al Models:
17 27124-89 E-CLIP 2002-All Models
13 27125-89 WASHER 2002-All Modets
14 27126-80 LEVER 2002-All Models
15 27127-89 WASHER 2002-All Models
18 27128-89 PIN {2} 2002-All Models
17 F7130-90 TOLE SCHEW T ~ 2002-All Models
18 27136-90 SPRING " 2002-All Models
19 27137-81 WASHER (3) 2002-All Modéls
70 77146-80 SCAEW wiwasher (J) 2002-All Models
21 2714789 _ COLLAR 2002-All Models
22 %7148-80 WASHER 2002-All Models
Fx] FLE S ] ACD 2002-All Models
24 27157-89 0-RING 2002-STOMUGHBRICR/
1200/C
25, 27158-89 DRAIN SCREW 2002-5TOVHUG/BEICRY
. . _ 1200/C '
78 27160-02 L HA A 2002-5TDMHUGREE3CH ¢
1200/C
27380-98 FLOAT CHAMBER ASM 200212008
27 27160-89 PUMP HOUSING 2002-All Modals
® 62 mg SPAING 2002-All Models
29 27171-89 SLOW JET e 2002-All Models
30 27231.08 COLLAR 2002-All Models
a2 27262-96 SCREW. top {3 2002-All Models
k| 27263-08 COLLAR N 2002- Al Models
34 F7A11.78 AP, acceleralor pump (rubber) L 2002-All Models
a5 27315-88A SPRING . 2002-A0 Models
38 BRACKET 2002-A1 Models



mO00eD . CARBURETOR (CONTINUED)
INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIFTION MODELS
a7 27317-88 SCREW 2002-All Models
38 27360-76 O-RING 2002-All Models
39 27TIB1-TE DIAPHRAGM, accelarator pump 2002-All Models
40 27362-76 SPRAING, diaphragm 2002-All Models
41 27368-76 CLIP. overflow hase 2002-STOVHUG/BRICRY
be o 1200/C
a2 27363-88 HOSE, overtiow . - 2002-All Models
43 27371-76 FITTING 2002-Al Models
44 2T498-964 CARBURETOR (Cal only) 2002-1200C
27480-9TA CARBURETOR : . 2002-1200/C
27732-98A CARBURETOR iCal. oniy) 200212005
27731-98A CARBURETOR ’ , 2002-12005
27455-064 CARBURETOR (Cal only) 2002-STOVHUG 8830 A
T 2T490-96A CARBURETOR 2002 5T HUG 8830 H
a5 2T5T5-BAA FPIN B 2002-Al Models
46 27576-92 FLOAT 2002- Al Madeals
47 27577-92 O-RING - T200Z-AN Models
48 27575884 SCREW {4} 2002-All Models
49 . 27580-B8 CABLE GUIDE 2002-Al Models
B0 Z7581-B8 STARTER CAP - 2002-All Models
51 27582-B8 CABLE SEALING CAP 2002-Al Modeals
52 27583-B8 STARTER VALVE 2002- Al Models
53 2758588 VACUUM PISTON - 2002-Al Models
54 275686-88 SPAING SEAT 2002- Al Modeis
55 27587-88 SCREW 2002- Al Mode's
58 27BER-TRA VALVE, with chp - TTn07 Al Mode s
"NOTE Hase s sald anly it bulk langlh undar e
- lobowweng part nomiber Gt 10 reauarad kengih
a7 63501684 HOSE, 1:4 1.0« 102 0.0 drubber (251 g , F002-Al Mordes
58 £3505-84 INSULATOR. 12 | D nylon (81 1g | 200281 Morels
H-D INTERMATIONAL ONLY
54 T2T1ET-RG T O-RING (12005 HDIAust Eng Japan oriy 2002 2008
&0 2T158-89 DRAIN SCREW (12005, HDI Aust Eng Japan anly 200212005
GOA 27256-01 FLOAT CHAMBER ASM (HDI) 00R 008w
61 FTI6R. TR TCLUIP overfiow hose (12005 HOVAust Erg Japan only 002 00E .
62 27076-954 CARBURE TOR (HDUAust ‘Eng Japan) 2002 1200
27749-01A CARBURETOR (HDIAust Eng Japan: | 200717005
27031954 CARBURETOR {Aust) 2002 5T RJG HELC B
2T4R5-014 CARBURETOR (HDIEng ~Japan; 2002-5TDHLUG BRIC A
a3 27243-95 MAIMN JET {Aust 1200:C HD Aust Eng Japan 2002 S TIwHLIGG AR H
1200
TTTTE@T6BE MAINJET (HDUEng Japan) 2002 STOFHLIG BAIC A
27185.90 MAIN JET {HDI Aust ‘Eng ‘Japan) 200212005
fid 27171-89 SLOW JET (HDI 2007 Al Madals
BS 2724195 JET needle (HDIAust Eng Japan| ER0E TZ00C
2724295 JET, needle [Aust) 2002 STDHUGA83C A
27647-01 * JET, neadla (HDVAust ‘Eng Japan) 200212005
- ZBO13-0T JET needle (HDIEng Japan P007-5TOHLUGRAIC A




a0 29316-95C

0005 AIR CL_E;}HEFI & ENRICHENER
INDEX PART '
NO, NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
| 869 - SCREW (3) 2002-All Models
2 2405A SCREW (2) 2002-All Models
3 2711 SCREW (Cal. only) 2002-All Models
4 . 27ar SCREW (2) (Cal. onty) 2002-All Madels
5 32068 SET SCREW (Cal only) 2002-All Models
& 3z21 SET SCREW (Cal. only) ) 2002-All Models
7 35348 SCREW. breathar (2] a T 2002-All Models
* B , 3652 SCREW (2] (Cal. only) 2002-All Models
g9 8535 RIVET (2} (Cal. only) 2002-All Modeis
10 ZBR27-96A SOLENOID (Cal. only) * 2002-All Models
11 28842-89 LIMK {Cal. only) 2002-All Models
12 29367-0TA BACKPLATE, air cleanar 2002-All Models
29018-97 BACKPLATE ASM. (Cal. only) 2002-All Models
13 29331-96 FILTER ELEMENT 2002-All Models
14 29059-88A GASKET, carburator intake, 2002° A1 Models
15 2908473 COVER., air cleanar 2002-STO/HUGBA3C 1200C 5
29370-02 LOVER, air cleaner 2002-883R
16 29111-88 TARIM, ar cleanar 2002-1200
29100-96 TRIM, arr cleaner 200212000
29300-98 TRIM. air cleaner 200212008
- 2048808 TAIM. air cleaner 2002-8830
2925702 TRIM, arr cleaner - 2002 883R
17 29238-924 CABLE, ennchment 2002-All Models
18 61107-92 FITTING {Cal only} 2002-Al Modeis
19  BO037-95A  GOVER, ennchment cable - 002 5TOHUG RS0 A
; 12005
20 73153-96BK HOUSING, socket 3 pin (Cal anly) 2002-Al Modals
73191.96 SOCKET CONTACT 16-20 gaiCal onby! 2002 -4 Models
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
2 948 SCREW (3) (HDI) T ) 2002 1200C 5
v} . 35348 SCREW. breather {HDI) 2007 12000 5
23 B410 WASHER (3) (HDH) 200212000 5
24 245922.93 BAEATHER COMNEGTOR (2) (HDI) L R o e
25 24925-95 PLUG, threaded (HDI) 2002-1200:C 5
26 29062-958 GASKET, carburetor intake (HOI} 2002 1200:C°5
27 29313-95 GASKET, filter element (HOI] o L R
28 29325-95A FILTER ELEMENT, with #25 & 27 {HD1| 2002 1200/C:5
29 29315-95 MOLDING, ar cleaner cover (HDI} 2002-1200/C'5
BACKPLATE ASM [HDI} 20021200005



ALTERNATOR AND REGULATOR ,

-
e D
INDEX  PART )
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3029 SCREW (4) 2002-All Models -
2 4134 SCREW 2002-All Modeis
3 4329 SCREW (2) 2002-Al Models
4 4751 SCAEW (4) L4 2002-All Modals
5 " 9840 TERMIMAL RING 2002-All Models
6 . 10065 STRAP cable 20024l Models
7 29967.89A STATOR 2002 -All Models
a 32413-92A AROTOR wi #3 " 2002-All Models
g 70444-00 WIRE ASSEMBLY, ground 2002-All Models
10 72197-94  TERMINAL SOGKET T E002-All Modeis
11 T74523-948 REGULATOR

2002-All Modais



OO 18 ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM
INDEX  PART . ] ’
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS"
1 1601 SCREW (2) - 2002-STOD/MHUG/BB3C/R/M 200/C
2 2611C SCREW 2002-STOVHUG/BB3C/AM 2000
i 3987 BOLT 2002.STOVHUG/BE3C/A/M12000C
4 3593 BOLT (2) 2002-5TOVHUG/S83C /A/1200/C
5 6702 " WASHER 2002-STIVHUG/BE3C /RN 2000
& 7036 LOCKWASHER (2) 2002-STOVHUGBEIC RN 200/C
7 7531 LOCKNUT 2002-5TOVHUG/BEIC A1 200/C
a8 BGYY POP RIVET (2 2002-STDVHUG/BR3C/R1200/C
g . 10039 CABLE STRAP 2002-5TD/HUG/BAIC R 200/C
10 10065 CABLE STRAP T 2002-STDMHUGBBIC/R1200/C
11 10108 CLIP 2002-STOVHUG/BEIC R/ 2000
12 11124 SEAL 2002-STD/HUG/BBIC/ R/ 200G
13 ZR558-54A VACUUM SWITCH. with electrical connector asm 2002-STO/HUG/BEIC R 200/C
14 31614-83A IGMITION COIL 2002 STD/HUG/BEIC/ R 12000C
15 31738-00 BRACKET, ignition coil mounting 2002-5TO/HUG/BBICR 1 200/C
16 3727-B5 PLATE, ignition coil mounting 2002-5TD/HUG/BBAC RI1200/C
17 31086-86 CABLE, spark plug - & 112" 2002 STOVHUG/BEIC/ R1200/C
18 31996-86A CABLE, spark plug - 20 {front} 2002-STDVHUG/B83C/ R 200/C
19 32317-B6A SPARK PLUG, No. 6R12 (2) w/conduil [rear) 2002-5TD/HUG/BAR3C AN Z00/C
20 32402-83 TRIGGER ROTOR 2002-STOVHUG/BE3C/RM 200/C
21 32465-98 IGNITION MODULE integrated sensor 2002-1200/C '
32466-98 IGNITION MODULE  integraled sensar 2002-5TD/HUG/B83CA
22 32504-80 INMER COVER 2002-5TD/HUGEBAIC 12000
23 32506-90 COVER, timer 2002 -STO/HUG/BEIC 1200.C 'S
32554-02 COVER, timer - ¥ 7o0z-8E3R
24 I2606-82 STUD, imer plate (2] . 2002-5TOVHUG/BE3C A1200C
25 72106-94B8K CONNECTOR 6-way (black) ’ . 2002 STD/HUG/BEIC/ R 200.C
26 72112-94BK  CONNECTOR 2-way (black) ' T 2002-STDHUGBBICR 1200.C
27 72146-94 SECONDARY LOCK, 5-pin 2002-5TDHUGBBIC RI200C
28 7215294 SECONDARY LOCK. 2-pin 2002-5TOMHUG/BEAC R 200°0
29 72190-94 TEAMIMAL, pin [5) 2002-STDHUG/BBIC B 12000
30 72191-94 TERMIMAL, socket (2} 2002, STOVHUGBRIC R 1 20000
kY 72195-94 PIN SEAL 2002-STOMHUG/EB3C R 1 200.C
32 7219994 ATTACHMENT CLIP - 2002-STOVHUG/BRIC A1 2000
H-D INTERMNATIONAL ONLY
33 32475-00 IGNITION MODULE (HDM Austrahal T T P00 STOYHUGEBEICHR




ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM 1200S

mOOSSD
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 1601 SCREW (2) 2002-12005
2 26110 SCREW T 200212005
3 4B20A SCREW 2002-12005
4 B716 WASHER (2) "‘ Z002- 12005
5 TO66 NUT {2} . 200212005
6  BB99 POP RIVET (2) 200212005
7 10039 CABLE STRAP B 200z-12008
8 11124 SEAL 200212008
9 - 10214 PLUG WIRE RETENTION KIT 200212005
10 26556.-98 HOSE ASSEMBLEY. vacuum IO E008
11 27067-98 TUBE. tank 1o vahe w12 2D02-12005
12 27250-984 CONMECTOR, albow %0 degree 00212005
13 31646.08 IGNITION COIL. quad tower 200212008 %
14 31732-08 BRACKET ASSEMBLY. coil (black) 200212005
15 A2400-94 SENSOR ASSEMBLY wix2d 22 2005
18 3204398  CABLE SPARAK PLUG. frant el CPnoz-izoos
17 32044-98 CABLE SPARK PLUG, front chimney 200212005
18 32045-98 CABLE SPARK PLUG, rear lah 200212005
19 32046-98 CABLE SPARK PLUG. rear chimney T P00E- 12005
20 32317 .B6A SPARK PLUG No BR12 14 200212008
21 J2422-98 TRIGGEA ROTOA ’ 200212005
22 T T32424-98 WMAP SENSOR wio seal 2002-17008
23 32480-01 MODULE, alectron ayritsn dual plug - F00Z 12005
24 3250480 INNER COVERA SO0E 12005
75 3254998 COVER, imer 200712005
26 32606-82 STUD. wmar plate 12 2002 12005
27 72103-94BK COMNMECTOR 3-way P T PO0S
M T2190-94 TEAMINAL, pin (v T - FO0F P0G
9 72199-94 ANCHOR * SO0E N POCS
an 7237598 BRACKET map sensar 2002 20T




STARTER MOTOR

mO01 20
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 928 BOLT, starter {2) 2002-All Models
2 9294 SCREW w/ O-RING (2) 2002-All Models
3 3350 BOLT, through 2002-All Models
4 3558 BOLT. through K 2002-All Models
5 3403 FLANGE NUT 2002-All Models
8 6217 WASHER 2002-All Models
7 aa7 BALL BEARING 2002-All Models
8 8879 BALL . 2002-All Modeals
9 8883 BALL BEARING 2002-All Modets
10 9077 CLUTCH ROLLER (5) B 2002-All Modeis
11 11118 O-RING 2002-Al Models
12 a2 COVER 2002- Al Models
13 31323-91 SHAFT 2002-Al Modets
14 31324-91 RETAINER, snap 2002-All Models
15 313259 PINION, starter 2002 AN Models
16 31326-91 SPRING. compressian conl Z002-All Models
17 31327-M NUT, prion slop 2002-All Models
18 31328-91 AING, snap 2002 Al Mogels
31390-918 STARTEA MOTOR. complete F002-Al Models
19 31488-81A GASKET, startar molor 2002-All Modeis
20 31515-80 ARMATURE ASM 2002- All Mode!s
21 F1518-80 HOLDER ASM starter brush T T 2002-Ali Models
22 31521.98 YOKE ASM 2002 AH Madels
23 31525-90 GEAR, wlher 2002 Al Mooels
74 31530-90 AETAINER, idlar T T F002-All Monels
25 "31537-98 SWITCH ASSEMBLY. magnebe 2002-Adl Mooels
26 31539-91 HOLUSING ASM 2002 Al Models
27 31556-81A  CLUTCH SUB-ASM w/#31330-9° i 2002 A
28 31599-91 FRAME _ starter end 2002 All Models
29 31600-90 SPRING, return 2002 Al Modeis
a0 31603-91  STAATEA SOLENOID AEPAIAMIT 3003 All Models
n JBE1-90 - SPRIMG, starter (4) POO2- Al Modets
32 31662-90 CAP TEAMIMAL, rubbmer 2002 Al Modeis
a3 166390 CLUTGH. starlar - 2002 Al Modeis
34 31688-90 COVER, salenomd 2002- A1 Modeis
a5 31689-90 BOLT w/ washer (3 2002 A Modeis
a6 3169290 SPAING { 2002 Al Modais
kr 3169590 C-RAING, yoke (2] 2007- Al Madels
38 4590200 SCREW (2] 2002 Al Maodals



TRANSMISSION GEARS

mil1 ka

INDEX  PART

NO. NO DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 34804 SCREW, SEMS 2002-All Models

2 3504 SCREW (2) 2002-All Models

3 36875 SCREW 2002-All Models

4 AB20A T SCREW, SEMS T 2002-All Models

5 4826 SCREW. SEMS 2002- A1l Models

& 6003 THRUST WASHER (8) 002 A6l Models

7 BETBA BEARING (4) ) 2002-All Models

8 8a77 BEARING, closed and 2002-All Models

: . BE9BA BEARING, ball 2002-All Models

10 11067 AE TAINING FING (7} 2002-Al Models.

11 11161 RETAINING RING . ) 2002-All Models

12 11165 QUAD SEAL 2002-All Models

13 12030 OIL SEAL = 2002-All Models

14 120687A ¥ 0IL SEAL 2002-All Models

15 33344-94 SPACER 2002-All Models

] 34971-81A SPROCKET COVER 2002-$TD/HUG/1200
34032-96 SPROCKET COVER . 2002-1200C
34938-98 SPROCKET COVER 2002-883C. 12005
34043-02 SPAOCKET COVER (Diack) 2002 -883H

17 35020-89 RETAINER, countarshalt 2002-Al Models

18 35022-89A SPACER 2002-All Models

19 35034-94 GEAR ASM w/i13 & 20 fifth-mamshafl 2002-All Models -

20 35051-89 BEARING, needle (2} 2002-A1 Madels

21 35063-89 SPACER 2002 Al Models

22 A5Z11-91A NUT, sprocket T Z002-AN Madels N

23 35633-94 GEAR, fifth-countarshatt 2002 A1 Models

24 A5640-89 MAINSHAFT 3P02-All Models. -

25 3564189 COUNTERSHAFT . 2002- AN Models -

26 I5762-89A GEAR, first-manshah 2002 AH Models

27 35TE3-B0A GEAR, first-countershaft 2002 A1 Models

28 35771-94 GEAR, third-countershafl T T T 2002-AR Models

29 A5TT2.94 GEAR, third-mamshaft 2002- A0 Madedls

30 A5773-04 GEAR, fourth-mamshaft 2002 A0 Models

1] A5775-04 GEAR, fourth-countarshaft T T T T R0z Al Models

az A5796-00 GEAR, second-manshaft F002- A0 Madeis

33 35797-00 GEAR, second-countarshaht 2002 Al Modeds

M 0002018 SPAOCKET KIT . 28T (bel) wl 2 12 14 1522 35 & #40205-95  2002-1200C5
40205-95 SPRCCKET - 29T (beh) 2002-1200:C°5
40785-918 SPROCKET KIT . 27T (belt) w/e 2 12 14,15 22 35 & #40288-95 2002-STOVHUG/BR3IC A
40288-95 SPROCKET - 277 (bell] — T bR STDMHUG BEIG A

35 40251-92A AETENTION PLATE 2002- Al Modeis



i)t da SHIFTER
INDEX PART.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 515 COTTER PIN {3} 2002-All Models

2 - 801 ROLL PIN 2002-Al Models

3 4T41A SCREW w/ washar 2002-STOVMHUGRN 200S
4 52268 STUD (2) 2002-All Models

5 5702 WASHER 2002-All Models

[ . 5099 WASHER (2) 2002-All Modals

T 7019 WASHER (rubbar) “2002-All Models

8 7683 NUT {2} 2002-All Models

9 7736 LOCKNUT, detent arm 2002-All Models

1 9151 BEARING, closed end 2002-All Models

1 11019 METAINING RING 2002-Al Models

12 11031 RETAINING RING 2002-All Models

13 11185 “RETAINING RING ‘ 2002-All Models .
14 24530-90 PIM, spring . 2002-All Models

15 33178-908 PLATE, shift drum, kit wi#s 33178-98 & 33204.98 2002-All Models *
16 33319-90 AOLLER (3) 2002-All Models

17 33634-91 SHIFTER DRLIM ASM. w/#2 2002-A1 Models

18 33652-90 ROLLER, detant 2002-All Modets

19 33653-90 AETAINING RING T 7002 All Models

20 33655-90 DETENT ARM 2002-All Models

21 33656-90A PLATE, datent 2002-All Modets

7] 34015-51 SHIFTER SHAFT T T 002 Al Models
23 3407391 SPACER, pawl 2002-All Models

24 34075-89 WASHER 2002 All Models

25 34076-89 BUSHING T T2002 A1 Models

26 34077-: WASHER 2002-Al Models

27 34142-89C SHIFTER FOBK, firs! & second 2002- All Models .
28 34144-89C SHIFTER FORK, thurd & R N T 2002 Al Models )
29 34147-89C SHIFTER FORK, fourth 2002 Al Modals

30 34481-91A SPRING 2002- Al Models

KT 34483-90 SPRING T T 2007 AN Wadels

32 34486-90 SCREW, datent arm 2002- Al Mooeis

33 34491-91 SPRING 2002 - Al Mocdels

LT 3449291 SHIFTER PAWL - T 2002-A1 Madels

as 34560-91 BASEPLATE 20052 &lF Modeds

a6 34615-94 SHIFT LEVER, foot {chroma) 2002-STOVHUG R 12005
a7 J4611-65 SHIFTER PEG 2002-5TOHUG R 12005
aa 37101-84 OIL SEAL 2002 -All Modals



mO0SE SHIFTER-883/1200 CUSTOM
INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIFTION MODELS
1 4017 SCREW, hex hd_ (2) 2002-B83C/1200C
2 4721 SCREW, hex hd 200:2-B83C/1 2000
k! 4T41A SCREW. wiwasher 2002-B83CM200C
4 4748 SCREW, hex socket hd 2002-BB3C/ 12000
5 &702 WASHER (2} 2002-883C/1200C
5 7744 « NUT (2} 2002-883C/12000
; s e — e
B 11302 RING RETAINING 2002-BE3IC 1 2000
) 11763 ROD, shifter 2002-BE3C/ 12000
ive T162G7-99  ENGINE MOUNT - lower. (LH) Z002-BBAC 12000
11 33216- RUBBER, looipeg 2002-BB3C/1 2000
12 33795 09 ROD ASSEMBLY wigs 659 & 13 2002-BB3C/1200C
13 FBET1-BEA ROD END (2} F002-BBAC 1 2000
14 34511-65 SHIFTER PEG 2002-BB3AC 12000
15 4953-99 SHIFTER LEVER 2002-BB3C/ 12000
16 42-125-3 FOOTAEST SUPPORAT. lorward contral 2002-BB3C 12000
17 42426- CLEWVIS, footrest mig 2002-B83C 12000
18 42443.80, BUSHING, brake pedal 2002-B83C1 2000
19 42582-99 "SHIFTEA LEVER ASSY wi#ld 200Z-BBAC 1 2000
20 33032-99 OOTAEST ASSY 2002 BEIC 1 2000
3 S0G12.72 RING WASHER 2002-853C 12000



™01 S CLUTCH
INDEX PART *

NO. NO. ‘DESCRIPTION . N / MODELS

1 8873 BALL (3) g 2002-All Models

2 a8as BEARING 2002-All Models

3 11046 RETAINING RING 2002-All Models

4 11250 + REJAINING RING 2002-All Models

5 117304 LL MUT 2002-All Modets

6 11752 ADJUSTMENT SCREW 2002-All Models

7 25453-8TA FAMP, inner Z00Z-All Models
B 25409944 RAMP. outer 2002-All Models

] 34920-864 COUPLING, clutch cable 2002-All Models

10 IET15-04 SPRING, clutch adjustment 2002-All Models
1 678580 CLUTEH HUS 2002-All Models

12 3I6790-91 CLUTCH SHELL & SPROCKET w/eid & 20 2002-Al Models
T3 - 3679291 SPRING, diaphram 002 A Models
14 I6799-91 BALL BEARING 2002- Al Maodels

15 36802-848 LOCKPLATE , well typa 2002- Al Models

16 3749591 MNUT, main shaft T T 2002-All Maoels T
17 37ETO-M SPRING WASHER 2002 Al Modals

18 ATRT 290 SEAT, spring-inner 2002- Al Models

19 37904-00 BETAINING RING 2007-All Motels

20 3T905-90 BETAINING RING 2002- A0 Models

21 3790890 RETAIMING RING 2002 A1l Models

22 37000-00 T BETAIMNING AING T 2007 Al Models
23 F7911-50 FRICTION PLATE ipager: {8 2002 Al Model s

24 37912-91 PRESSURE PLATE 2002 ANl Models

75 3791350 "GTEEL PLATE 16} - 002 All Models

26 37918-81 RELEASE PLATE 2002 Al Modeis

27 AFITT-G0 SPRING PLATE 2002 Al Modats




o018 BELTS & SPROCKETS

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS LY

1 3504 SCREW (2) 2002-All Models

2 38699 BOLT (5) 2002-All Models

3 B516HW WASHER (5) 2002-Al Models

4 TRm NUT. engine sprocket 2002-All Models T

5 TBET LOCKNUT 2002-All Models

B 7RO4 NUT, seahng 2002-All Models

7 35211014 NUT, transmission sprockel 2002-Al Modals -

B 39975-90A CHAIN ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY 2002-AH Models

9 40005-578 PRIMARY CHAIM 2002-All Models

1w 40022-91 BELT - 1281 SOE Al Mhdals

11 40202-918 SPROCKET KIT, transrmission - 297 (belt) w1, 7 15 seal and spacer 2000 " 200C/S

! 40285918 SPROCKET KIT, transmission - 27T {baft) w1 7 19 seal and spacer 2002 -STOMIUMZBEICH

4020595 SPAQCKET transmisseon - 247 2002 1200/C78
40288-95 SPROCKET. transmission - 277 2002-STOVHUG/BBACR

12 4021300 SPROCKET. rear wheel - 51T (belt) (black) 2002-STOHUIG! 1 20000
4022700 SPROCKET rear wheel - 61T (helt)siver) 2002-57 DHUG/BBAC Fy 1 2005

13 40235-894 EMBINE SPROCKET - 35T 2002 Al Models

14 40240-89 SPACER. sprocket 2002- All Models

15 40251924 AHETENTION PLATE 2002 All Models )



T CLUTCH CONTROL

INDEX PART ’

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 4132 SCREW (2) 2002-All Models

2 B101 WASHER (2] 2002-All Models

3 T145W LOCKWASHER 2002-All Models

4 10123 CLIF Z2002-All Models

5 11143 FE TAINING RING 2002- Al Models

[+ * 11179 O-RING 2002-Al Models

7 3850898 " BRACKET, clutch lever Z002-All Madels

-] 38682-00 CABLE ASSEMBLY 2002-HUG/HBBIC/ 1200
38663-00 CABLE ASSEMBLY 2002-STOVBBIR1 20005

E] 38630-88 BOOT, cluteh cable 2002- All Models

e 4501793 HAMD LEVER w/#1 15 & 2002-All Models ™

1 45021-85 SPRING, anti-raftle 2002- Al Modeis

i o, SOTER T iodh

13 4504496 CLAMP clutch control 2002-All Madels

14 45035-88 PiM, clutch cable 2002 - All Models

o 555 SUSHING o Wi

& B0 7074 SCREW, spring - clulah lever 2002- Al Models




FRONT BRAKE CONTROL

i Bl -
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. _ DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 2579A SCHEW (2) 2002-All Madels
2 4240 SCREW 2002-All Models
3 - 4132 SCREW (2) 2002- A1l Models
4 4741A SCREW i 2002-All Models
5 5101 WASHER (2) * 2002- All Madels
] 7220 LOCKWASHER 2002-All Madels
7 10031 CLAMP D002 A Models ‘"“"v
] 10053 CLAMP 2002-5TIVHLHEE 30 R
' 2 - 1200/C ;
9 11143 - RETAINING RIMNG, axternal 2002-All Models
10 417310 GASKET, brake ne (2. 5 - 120051 o 2002-All Models
11 41733-88 GASKET. master cylinder op (2 2002-5TOVHUGE83C A
T200C
12 41739-844 BOLT, master cylindear top 2002-STOVHLUG/BRC A
1200:0
i3 41747-82A BOLT. brake line (2 - 12005 002 Al Models
14 45004-96 COVER, master cyhndear - 2002-All Models
15 4500596 GASKET, master cylnoder Saver 2002- Al Models
16 45006-96A  FAEPAIA KIT master cylnder - 2002 STDHUG BEIC R
12000
45072964 AEPAIR KIT master cylinder 2002-882R 12005
17 450173-964- MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 2002-883A 1 2005
450199564 MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 002 -ST0HUG BAIC A
12000C
18 45016-96 LEVER ASSEMBLY brake 2002-Al Models
19 45032-82 PIN. hand lever 2002-Al Modais
20 4504795 SIGHT GLASS T7007-A1 Mode's
21 4504496 CLAMP, mastar cylinder 2002 Al Modeis
22 45074-95 GUIDE, ant rataton 200E-BRIAIZOCE
73 45121.96 BRAKE LINE Iranl - PO0T-ALG 200
45143-888 BRAKE LINE, fran 2002-STOBRIC ' 2004
24 45148-96 BRAKE LIMNE, fran 2002 12005
45194.93 BRAKE LIME, front T 2002-883F
25 45423-06 BUSHING . prvot lever 200581 Mode s



mO0190 REAR BRAKE CONTROL

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 515 COTTER PIN . 2002-HUG/STD/R/1200/S

2 B53A SCREW (2) 2002-Al Models

3 2501A SCREW (2] 2002-All Madels

i 3540A SCREW 2002-BB3AC/1200C

5 4240 SCREW 2002-All Models

6 3201WA SCREW 2002-All Models

7 6366 WASHER 2002-All Modals

8 6702 WASHER 20402-All Models

9 7042 LOCKWASHER (2) 2002-All Models

10 7220 LOCKWASHER o 2002-All Models

" 7744 JAM NUT 2002-HUGSTOR 1 200/5

12 B144 CLIPNUT 2002- Al Madels

13 10031 CLAMF (2 20028l Models

14 34909-90 STIFFEMER, master cylinder 2002-STOMHUG/BBIC A/ 1200 ¢

) 34933-96 STIFFENER, master cylinder’ & 2002-1200C

15 35078-79 LOCKNUT ' 002 Al Models

16 40903-87 RETAINING RING 2002-Al Models

17 40922-87 . BOOT, push rod 2002 -4l Models

8 41642-82 BOOT, brake switch 2002 -All Models o

19 41713-86 CLAMP . 20032 -4l Models

20 41731-01 GASKET (4) Z002-Al Modets

21 A1747-B2A BOLT (2) ) ) 2002 -All Modeis T

22 42375-87 BOLT {2 2002- Al Modals

23 42381-87 COVER. master cylinder 2002-All Modals

24 42382.87C  REPAIR KIT. master cyhnder - 002-A Madels

25 42436-87 PLSH ROD 2002- A1 Modals

26 42437-87 ROD END . 2002-HUGSTIVR 12008

27 42441-80A CLEVIS, footrest mounting T 2O0F-HUG STOA 12005

28 42443-B0A BUSHIMG 2002-HUG. STOUR 1200 5

29 42456-870 MASTER CYLINDER 200 A1 Madels

30 4244796 PEDAL ASSEMBLY wel 26 2R & 31 o 2O0Z-HUG ST A 7005

3 42460-B08 CLEVIS PIN * 2002-HUG.STD A 12005

32 42472-87 REPAIR KIT, master cylinder oy 2002- Al Madals

33 42479-90 TSPRING - 2002 A1l Madels

34 44126-87 RETAINER. spring 200 All Magels

a5 44438-878 HOSE, rear brake 2002-All Maodels

35 45005-85 GASKET master cylinder cover 2002 Al Models
45042-82 REPAIR KIT, sight glass 2002 All Models

a7 72023-51C STOPLIGHT SWITCH 2002 Al Maodels



REAR BRAKE CONTROL - 883/1200 CUSTOM

D05 T

-
INDEX  PART
NO, NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 515 COTTER PIN 2002-883C/1200C
2 35494 SCREW -hex sockel 2002-883C/1200C
3 4721 SCREW. hax hd 2002-B83C1 2000
4 4748 SCREW. hex sockel hd 2002-B83C1200C
5 7744 NUT {2} 2002-B83C/12000
& 7778 MUT, tock 2002-BB3C 12000
7 11302 AING RETAINNG F002-BBAC 12000
] 16294-99 EMGINE MOUNT - lower (AH) 2002.-BBIC1200C
¥ 33032-99 FOOTPEG ASSEMBLY 2002-BE3C 2000
i 33216-99 RUBBER., loolpeg " 2002-883C1200C
1" 42421.99 FOOTREST SUPPORT. faward control 2007-BB3C. 12000
12 42426-99 CLEVIS, footrest mig 2002-BEIC 12000
13 4243299 AOD. rear brake T 2002 BBACZOOC
14 42443-804 BUSHING brake pedal - 2002-BEAC 2000
15 42460-808 PIM. clowvis 2002-BEAC 12000
16 47579-99  PEDAL ASSEMBLY. rear brake woms 1 513 14 415 2002 -BBAC 12000
17 BO912-72 2002-883C 12000

e,

SPRING WASHER



mO0204 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER
INDEX  PART :
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 44023-00 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, nght 2002-12005
44045-00 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, lef 2002-STD/HUG/BBIC 1 200055
44451-01 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, right 2002-883R -
4345201 CALIPER ASSEMBLY left ~ T 2002-B83R
2 1, 44048-83 BLEEDER FITTING (2-12005) 2002-All Models
3 44082004 PAD KIT ] 2002-All Madels
i 44147-B7A CAP BLEEDER (2-12005) 2002-All Models i
5 44180-00 BOLT, cahper maunting - lower (2:-120035) 20024l Models
& 44163-00 BOLT, cakper mounting - upper (2-12005) 2002-All Models
T A a0 BOLT. brdge (2 . 4-12008 Z002-All Models
a 4431301 PISTOMN HIT . 2002-41 Models
] 44314-00 Pal PIM KIT 2002-4ll Models
1M 4431500  SEALKIT T F00Z-Al Models T
1 44337-00A SPARIMNG KIT ant rafile 2002-41 Models
12 44373800 DECAL (2-12005) - 2002 All Maodels



0212 REAR BRAKE CALIPER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION - MODELS

1 40525-00 CALIPER ASSEMBLY ' 2002-HUG/STOVG 12000075
40965-02 CALIPER ASSEMBLY. silver 2002-883R

2 44048-83 SCREW. bleeder 2002-All Models

3 43082-00A PAD KIT : T T Z002-All Models

4 44147-8TA CAF bleeder screw 2002-All Models

5 4417700 BOLT, brdge (3} 2002-All Models

B 44313-01 PISTOMN KIT o ‘ T 2002-Al Models

7 44314-00 PAD PIN KIT o 2002-Al Models

8 4431500 SEAL KIT : 2002-All Models

g “44337-00A SPAING KIT anb ramie T T 2002-Al Models

i 44338-00 DECAL 2002-Al Models

- O

44351.00 BUMPER ' ooaE. s




'FRONT WHEEL - CAST

mOGE
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 IE554 SCREW (5) (10-12005) 2002-All Madels
2 BEO0HW WASHER 2002 All Models
3 7068 LOCKWASHER - 2002-All Models
4 7958 MNUT 2002- Al Modeals
5 9267 ROLLER BEARING {2} 2002-All Modals
[ 41123.79 VALVE CAP 2002-All Models
7 43157-83A VALVE STEM ASSY T E002-5TOVHUGH 1 20075
B 43338-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY. 197 {13 spoka )i sHver) 2002-5TOHUGRY 1 2005
9 43355-00 HUB PLATLE (black) 20021200
43358-00 HUB PLATE [silver] o2 sTDiHUGHR
10 43358-00 SPACER, bearing 2002-Al Models
11 43613-00 SPACER, hub 2002-All Models
12 43617-00s SPACER, bearing - Z002-All Models
13 43626-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY. 1% (13 spokejiblack| 2002-1200
14 43895-00 FBONT AXLE 2002-All Modeis
15 44136-00 DISC. brake - B H T ) P002- 12005/ BB3R
16 44156-00 CHSC, brake - L H 2002 3TOVHU G R 20005
17 95504-84 WHEEL WEIGHT, 14 oz (black) 2002-1200/5
95505.84  WHEEL WEIGHT. 1/d oz (milver; o 2002-5TOHUGH




monza FRONT WHEEL - LACED

INDEX  PART '

NO, NO, DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 36554 SCREW (5) 2002-All Models

2 B590HW WASHER 2002-All Models

3 7068 LOCKWASHER . 2002-4ll Models

4 7956 NUT - N 2002-All Modals )

5 9267 *  ROLLER BEARING (2] 2002-Al Models

[ 43001-79 RIM, 19" chrome 2002-5TOVHUG1200

T 43862-BO0B AIM, 21° chrome 2002-BBIC 12000

7 41123-79 VALVE CAP . 2002- All Models

8 43024-73C SPOKE AND MIPPLE KIT. 197 nim - short (20} 2002-5TOVHUG/ 1200

TTTTTTTT43025-73C SPOKE AND NIPPLE KIT, 197 nim - long (20) 2002-STO/HUG/ 1200 o
A3020-BTA SPOKE AND MIPPLE KIT. 217 nm - short (20) 2002-BEIC 2000
43035-87A SPOKE AND NIPPLE KIT. 217 rim - lang (20) 2002-B83C/12000

] 43312-004 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 197 T . T 2002-5T0MUG 200
43557-004 WHEEL ASSEMBLY. 217 2002-B83C1200C

10 43358-00 SPACER. beanng: 2002 A1 Models

11 4381300 SPACER. hub 2002 All Models T

12 43617-00 SPACER. beanng Z002-A1l Models

13 473615-004 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY 2002-5TDHUG 1 200

4381 0-00A WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY T 2002-8B3C1zZo0C

14 43895-00 FRONT AXLE 2002-All Models

15 44156-00 DISC, brake 2002 STOHUGEAIC 1200.C

16 54321-85  HUT, valve stem T P002-Al Modals '

17 95578-41 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1.2 o FO0F-STOVHUGBEIC 1200:0
95581-47 WHEEL WEIGHT, 3:4 oz 2002 ST OVHUGEEIC 1 200:C
955A7-47 WHEEL WEIGHT. 1 oz T F0ESTOHUG BRAC 12000



12

mO025a REAR WHEEL - LACED
INDEX  PART .
NO, NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 511 COTTER PIN 2002-STDVHUGH 200
2 3899 BOLT (5) 2002-STOMHUGH 200
3 5756 SPACER 2002-5TDMHUGH 200
4 B516HW  WASHER (5} ) - T ED"E:E_-STDmuwmm
5 7987 CASTLE NUT 2002-STOMHUGH 200
& 9267 WHEEL BEARING [2) 2002-5TDHUGH1 200
7 40213-00 SPROCKET - 617, (e} (black) 002-STOMUG1 200 +
8 4081000 SPACER, wheel beanng, sprockat soe 2002-STOMUGH 200
9 40975-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 15" ichroma) 2002-STOMHUG 200
10 TTA0976-00 HUB ASSEMBLY tgar 16~ ) 002-5TOHUG 1200
1 41123-79 VALVE CAP 2002, STOHUG 200
12 41563-7T4 AXLE ASSEMBLY 2002-5TDHUGH1 200
13 4365400 SPACER. disk side T 2002-STDHUG 1200
14 41797-00 BAAKE DISC 2002 STDMUG 1200
15 43032408 SPOKE AND MIPPLE KIT, 187 rim (203 2002-5TDHUGH1 200
16 4308597 AIM, 16" [chroma] T PO0E-STOMHUGH 200
17 43608-00 SLEEVE WHEEL BEARING. spacer 2002 -STOMHUGH 1200
18 43567-02 SCAEW, brake disc (5) 2002.5TDHYG 1200
19 54371-B5 MHUT, valve stem T 2002-5TO/HUG1 200
20 95578-41 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/2 0z 2002-5TOVHUG200
9558147 WHEEL WEIGHT, 34 oz, 2002-5TDVHUG: 1200
~ O5587-47 T T 2002 5TV HLIG: 1200

TWHEELWEIGHT. 1oz




mixzda REAR WHEEL - CAST

INDEX PART .

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS'

1 511 COTTER PIM 2002-All Models

2 3899 BOLT (5) 2002-All Models

3 5756 SPACER 2002-All Models

4 G5IBHW WASHER (5) T 2002- All Madels

5 7987 CASTLE NUT 2002-All Models

6 9267 ROLLER BEARING (2) 2002-All Models

T 40213-00 SPROCKET - 61T (bel) (black) 2002-STOVHUG/ 12000
40227-00 SPROCKET - 61T (belt) [siver) 2002 STOVHUG/BRAC A1 2005

8 40910-00 SPACER, sprocket side 2002-All Models

g 40983-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY - 167 {13 spokelisiver) 2002- ST VHU G/ 12005
41015-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY - 16" {13 spake)iblack) 20021200

10 41017-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, sohd weth slots (chromea) 2002-1200C
41008-00 WHEEL ASSEMELY solid disc 2002-BB3C

1 41123-79 VALVE CAP 2002 Al Modals

12 41563-774 AXLE ASSEMBLY 2002-Al Models

13 43654-00 SPACER. disk side 2002-All Modeals

14 41797-00 BRAKE DISC 2002 All Models

15 4T157-B3A VALVE STEM 2002 All Models

16 43567-97 SCAEW, brake disc (5] 2007-All Models

17 43608-00 SLEEVE WHEEL BEARING spacer 2002-All Madels

18 §5505-84 WHEEL WEIGHT, 14 5z (4) 2002 A1 Madels



STEERING HEAD BRACKET ASSEMBLY

mi0ge
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 4240 SCREW 2002-All Models
2 4351 SCAEW, (4) 2002-All Models
i 4352 SCREW 2002-All Models
4 4453 ' BOLT, tapped - I 200212005
4450 BOLT : ' 2002-5TOVHUG/BE3GR1200C
5 6655 WASHER 2002-All Models
[ 7120 LOCKWASHER = . 2002-All Models N
7 7220 LOCKWASHER 2002-All Modets
8 45563.87 BRACKET, lowet with stem - 2002-5TO/HUG R200/S
T 45581.87  BRACKET lpwer with stem 2002-BAAC 12000 T
E| 456811-B6 RETAINING RING 2002 -All Models
10 45668-90 CAP lork stem 2002-1200/5
n 45739-87  BRACKET upper - 2002 -All Modeis N
12 A4B300-60 ROLLEA BEARING, wilh cup (2] 2002 All Models
13 48315-80 BEARING CUP (2) ) 2002-All Models
14 48361-B0 DUST SHIELD, upper T ' T 2002-All Madels
15 4HIB5-484 DUST SHIELD, lower 2002-All Madels
16 TO191-734 GROUND WIRE 2002- Al Models




P

mO02Ta FRONT FORK
INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 40294 SCREW 2002-5TOVHUG/BE3C/R/1200/C
2 6701 WASHER 2002-5TOVHUG/BE3C/R1200/C
3 7038 LOCKWASHER 2002-STOVHUG/SA3C/R1 200/C
a 7783 NUT 2002-51 VHUG/BBAC A 120000
5 45361-90 LOWER STOP (2) 2002-STOVHUG/BEICAM 200/C
6 45372.92 SPRING (2) 2002-HUG
4537697 SPRING (2] 2002-51 DV/BASCIA 1 200/C
7 45374-87 SPRING. shder (2] 2002-5TOVHUG/BE3C/A/1 2000C
8 45377-87 SPACER, oil saal (2} 2002-STO/HUGBEICF 2000
3 45378-87 “OILSEAL (2) h 2002-STD/HUG/883C/R/1200/C
10 45395-97 SLIDER TUBE (2 2002-STOVBB3C/A 200/C
45395-92 SLIDER TUBE (2) 2002.-HUG
K 45401-87 SEAL. dust (2} T 2002-5TOVHUG/EE3C A 200G
12 45405-75A SCREW WITH WASHER (2) 2002-STO/HUG/BEIC/R 1 200/C
13 45481-87 BUSHING, upper (2] 2002-5TDHUG/BBICF/1 20000
4 45460-90 AING, dampar lube (2] 2002-51D/HUG/BBAC TV 12000
15 45465-87 BUSHING, slider tube (2} 2002-STDMUGBBACFA 1 200/C
16 45790-80 DRAIN SCREW, wiwasher (2} 2002-5TDMHUGBBIC A1 20000
17 455900-00 FORK SLIDER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY - o 2002-5TD/B83C12000C
45928-00 FORK SLIDER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY - 2002-HUG
45974-02 FORK SLIDER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY - 2002-883R
18 45501.00 FORK SLIDER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY - left 20025 TLVEBAC A1 2000
45929-00 FORK SLIDER AND TUBE ASSEMEBLY - left 2002-HUG
19 45905-87 RETAINING RING, ol seal {2 2002-5TDHLUG/EBACA 20000
20 45921-00 SLIDER ASSEMBLY, leh 2002-5 T D/HUGB83C A1 2000
21 45923-00 SLIDER ASSEMBLY, right 2002-STOMUGEEIC 1 20000
45922.00 SLIDER ASSEMBLY, nght 2002-883F
22 T458725-97 DAMPER TUBE (2] 2002-STLVBBIC B 1 200G
45938-92 DAMPER TUBE w/45450-00 (2 2002 HUG -
23 4590487 O-RING (2] 2002-5TD/HUG/E83CAM 20000
24 45906-87 " CAF siider tuba (2] T 2002-5TDMUGER3C/A1200C
25 46002-87 COVER, shider (2] 2002-5TD/HUGBAIC A/ 20000
26 " 59481-00 AEFLECTOR, amber - right 2002-STDMUG/BEIC/R/ 1200C
27 5048200 REFLECTOA, amber - laft - 2002 5 TDHUGBARICR200/C




mOzRa FRONT FORK - 1200 SPORT
INDEX  PART ' . :
NO.- NO. DESCRIPTION - MODELS
1 40294 SCREW 2002-1200S
2 B701 WASHER 2002-12005
3 7038 LOCKWASHER 2002-12005
4 73 MNUT - 2002-12005
5 4536696 SLIDER TUBE ASSEMBLY (2] 2002-12005
6 4536796 SPRING (2) : 2002-12005
7 45388-96 LOWERSTOP (2) . 7 . 2D02-12005
;| 45377-B7 SPACER. ail seal (2) 2002-12005
9 45378-87 OIL SEAL (2) 2002-12008
0 45396-06 WASHER (2 2002-12005
11 45395-96 SCREW (2) 2002-12005
12 45401-87 SEAL, dust (2) 2002-12005
13 454B1-B7 BUSHING, upper (2] 2002-12005
14 454B85-87 SLIDE BUSHING (2) 200212005
" 15 45723-96 KMNOB ADJUSTER (2} 2002-12005
18 45726-96 PLUG BOLT (2} 200212005
17 45805-87 RETAINING RING, ol seal (2] 2002-12005
18 45943-00 FORK SLIDER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY - nght 2002.12005
N 4504400 FORK SLIDER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY - laft 200212005
20 45980-96 SPACER (4) 2002-12005
21 45081-96 SPRING COLLAR (2} 200212005
72 45085-96 CoANG, kT2 o Z002-12005
23 4508696 CAP ADJUSTABLE, slider tube (2} 2002-12005
24 46002 .87 COVER, slider (2] 2002-12005
25 4B024-96  DAMPEA TUBE (2) ) o 2002- 12005
26 4B0Z2-00 SLIDEA ASSEMBLY - nght 200212005
27 AB023-00 SLIDER ASSEMBLY - left 2002412005
28 5848100 REFLEC TOR. amber - nght T 2002-12005
29 594/2 0] REFLECTOR, amber - leh 200212008




SHOCK ABSORBERS

18 5471596

w25
INDEX PART .
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 AB20 SCREW (2) L 2002-All Models
2 3958 BOLT, left 2002-All Models
4743 BOLT, right 2002-All Moadals
3 8012 WASHER (2) T B 2002-All Models - N
4 6718 WASHER (2] 2002-All Models
5 6738 WASHER (2) 200STOVHLG/BRAC /A1 200:C
& . 7824 HUT (2) ) 2002-All Models -
7 54473-79 SEAT. spring - upper (2) 2002-5TDHUGBE3C/A1 200:0
‘8 54475-79 SPRING GUIDE. lower (2] 2002-STDHUG BBIC/ A 200:C
] S4476-B2 ADJUSTER, spning (2] T Z002-STOR1200 '
54474-T9 ADJUSTER, sprng (2) ) 2002-HUGBBIC 12000
10 54481-96 KMNOB, rear shock (2] 200212005
11 54556-B4 BUSHING, damper 4y 2002-5TDHJGBEAC 200 C
12 S4566-97 SHOCK ABSORBER, complete (slandard) (2) F002-8TDVR 1200
o S4568-92 SHOCHK HBSGFIE!EI_'-"I. complete Hlow ) (21 2002, 1._,"3_8_8_@6_‘%3'?_ B
13 RARSZ.GRA SHOCK ABSORBER. complete nght (adustatie 2002-12008
4542964 SHOCK ABSORBER, complate, left (adjustanie 2002-12005 *
14 54701-82 COVER, shock absorbear (2] 2002-3TO/HUG BE3C A 1200 C
15 5470500 COVER, shock absorber stued (21 2002-5TOVHUG BEIC B 1200 ©
16 4713-96 COVER, upper (2] 200212005
7 54714-96 COVER. lower (2] 200212005
T T BUSHING. damper (41 T 200E 12005 B



FRAME, REAR FORK, AND JIFFY STAND

a2 4720900

H-D INTERNATIOMAL OMLY
FRAME (HDO

200280 Mooels

0 0
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 554 COTTER PIN 2002-Al Models
2 740 HOLE PLUG (2) 2002-STDMHUG/BEIR
2A TBTA PLUG, frame (2) 2002-All Models
3 1392 SCREW (3) o Z002-All Models
4 29254 SCREW 2002-All Models
5 aso2w -SCREW (2) 200212005
[ 5741 SPACER, pivot baolt 2002 -All Modeis
7 7778 LOCKNUT (2) - 2002 Al Models
8 BO9Y WELL MUT (2) 200212005
g 10110 CLIP {2} 2002-All Madels
10235 CABLE STRAP, for ma harness (2} (not llusirated) 2002 Al Models
10 11491 GROMMET, electncal bracket (3) 2002- Al Mooels
11 27266-08  COVER. fuse block T T 2002- Al Models
12 41568-818 BIVOT BOLT, roar fork wied & & 2002 Al Models
13 41573-97 ADJUSTER, rear axie (2] 2002 Al Models
14 41579-81 DUST BHIELD. beanng (2] - 2007-All Models
‘15 47DE3-B1A BUSHING. rear fork - laft 2002-All Models
16 47150-00 FRAME 2002 Al Models
17 47554.73A EMD COVER. rear fork (21 ) 2002 All Models
18 4758700 AREAR FORK with beanngs 2002- Al Models
19 47937-98 BRACKET, igritign asm alecihcal FO0E-1 2005
20 48315-60 T BEARING CUP steenng head (2} o T2002-A0 Models
21 48367-98 BEARIMNG rear fork - nignt 2002 A1 Mordels
22 S0003-898 E'IM, chavis 2002 Al Models
23 S0005-B54 SPRIMG. iffy stand 2002 All Modets
24 S0006- 89 JIFFY STAND 2032-STOVRRAC W ' 2000 5
50072-92 JIFFY STAND 2002 -HUG
- 25, 50101-91 DECKING BUMPER 2002- Al Madels
26 S0972-75 FITTING, lubrcaton 2002- A1 Mok s
27 53158.-98 BUSHING (2] 2002 Al Models
28 61131.92 VENT LINE CONNECTOR 2002-All Madels
29 62122-89 BUMPER 2002- Al Maddals
30 BEOAZ-T9A LABEL. warmng 2002 Al Models
31 GB3gsB2  SIDE COVERA, electncal bracket (black: 2007 Al Madels



mic SEATS

INDEX  PART .

NO. NO. BESCRIPTION MODELS

1 923 SCREW (2) 2002-STDHUG/BBIR 1 200/C

2 2952 SCREW, seal mounting 2002-All Models

3 3594 SCREW (2) 2002-B83A 1200

4 37678 SCREW 2002-883C200/C/S

5 6036 WASHER 2002-883C/12000C/8

& 6303 WASHER (2) 2002-B83R/1200

7 7124 LOCKWASHER (2] F002-5TOHUG/BEIR 1 200/C

8 52068-98 PASSENGER STRAP, shor 2002-883C/12005
51187-944 PASSENGER STRAR, long 2002-B83R1200/C

9 51685297  BRACKET, seal mounting 200251 DHUG/BB3R 12005

10 52004-B40 SEAT. two-up wi#s 15 & 15 2002-1200

11 52136.98 SEAT, two-up 2002-883C1200%

12 £2129-92C SEAT, solo 2002-510 (3

13 52132-04A SEAT, solo - ruffle 2002-HUG

14 82577-96 SEAT, two up (smooth cover) 200212000

15 5235797 SEAT, solo (front) 20021200 T

15 52358-97 SEAT, pillow {rear) 20021200

17 S1976-07 SEAT 2002-883R



OO FOOTRESTS
INDEX  PART

NO, . NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 B34 COTTER PIN 2002-STOHUGERIR1 2005

2 BS5B SCREW () 2002-BE3C/ R 200:CS

3 BT9A SCREW (2 2002-5TOVHLIGYBEIR 120005
3 a7al BOLT (2 - STO/HUG/BA3IC 1200C_ & 12005) Z002- Al Models

5 7045 LOCKWASHER (2) 2002-B83C/R 2000005

& 7778 LOCKMNUT (2 - STO/HUGESIC 12000 4 - BEIR200/S) 2002-All Modats

7 TBZ4 LOCKNUT ) T 2002 - &l Modeis

] 33048.72 FOOTREST, with cover (2) 2002-BAIC A 200G 5

9 3318963 COVER, footrast |2 2002-BAICE 120000 5

10 42441.90A CLEVIS, footrast mig - ngh TR0 BTDHUGBEIR 1200 5
11 S0615-83 FOOTREST SURPORT (2 2002 BRIC RA200C 5

12 OR43-82 FORITARE ST with cover - nght P2 STOHUG BE3R 200 5
13 S0B4A-AZ COVER, faatrest 121 FO0Z-510 HUG 883R 200 5
14 SORAT-82 FOOTREST. with cover - left SO0E-STD HUG BRAR 1200 5
15 B0912-72 SPRING WASHER (2 - STOHUGBA3C 12000 4 BEIR 12005 2002 Al Modeis

16 BOGE1.90 FOOTREST SUPPOAT eft o FOCP-STOHUGERIR 1200 5




|
&

HANDLEBAR AND THROTTLE CONTROL

L ik
INDEX  PART -
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3658 SCREW (2) 2002-STD/HUG/BBIR 2005
2 3408 BOLT (2) 2002-STOMHUG/BBIRN 200VS
3 43264 SCREW (2) 2002-5TDHUG/BE3R/1 20045
4 4B16A SCAEW (2) 2002-51 VHUG/BBE3R 20075
5 &702 WASHER (2) 2002-STOVHUG/BR3R 2005
8 11155 RETAINING RING 2002-STOMHUGBEZR 2005
7 11271 AING. retainer - idle 2002-5TDVHUG/BB3R 1 2005
8 11272 RING, retainer - throftle 2002-5TDMHUG/BE3R 1 2005
9 53156-86 RUBBER BUSHING, handlebar mouriting (4 2002-STO/HUGBBIA 20005
10 SE0B1-82A HANDLEBAR. buckharn 2002-HUG/ 1200

S8082-83 HANDLEBAR, Hat 2002-5TD

56110-98 HANDLEBAR, fat (black) 2002-12005

SAOBS-BIA HANDLEBAR (black) 2002-B83R
11 56115-05 CLAMP, handiebar - upper (Dlack) 2002 STDHUG/BEIR 1200/
12 56116-B2A CLAMP handiebar - lower lgh 2002-5TDHUGBEIR 12005
13 56117-B2A CLAMP, handlebar - lower nght 2002-STOMUG/BBIR 1 200/5
14 56159.73 CUP WASHER, nandlebar mounting (4) 2002 . 5TOMHUGBBIR 12005
15 56153-73 SPACER (2 2002-5TDHUG/BBIR 1200/5
16 SE206-96 HANDLEBAR GRIP 2002-STOMHUG/EBBIR 12005
17 S6220-94A GRIP AND SLEEVE, throttle 2002-5TDHUG/ERIR 12005
18 56308-96 THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 2002 HUG/BRIR 200

5E400-96 THROTTLE COMNTROL ASSEMBLY T 2002-5T002008
19 SA309-96 IDLE COMTROL ASSEMBLY 2002 -HUG/BA3R1 200

SE401-96 IDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 2002-5T0V 12005
20 56304-74 SPRING, adjusting screw 2002 51OV HUG B3R 2005
21 S6396- 744 FRICTION SPRING, throftle grip 2002-5TOAHUGBAIR 1200 5
22 5397740 KIT. throttle adjusting screw, w87 22 & 25 2002-5TVHUGEEIA 120075
23 56402-83A ADJUSTING SCRAEW. throttle 2002 STOVHUGBAIR 2005
24 SE508-T6 FERRULE (2} 2002-STOVHUGERIR 1200 5
25 TO504-81 CLIF, throttie cables 2002-5TOVHUGBAIR 1200°5
26 71563-96 HOUSING, swilches & throffle control - lower o 2002 STOHUGBBIR 12005
27 T1564-96 HOUSING, switchas & thraftle control - upger BOO2-STOHUGBE3R 12005



HANDLEBAR AND THROTTLE CONTROL - 883/1200 CUSTOM

0k
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. ¥ DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 I201WA SCREW (2) 2002-883C/1200C
2 32104 SCREW (4) 2002-883C/1200C
3 3498 BOLT 2002-883C1200C
4 3658 SCREW (2) 2002-883C12000
5 Jg23 - SCREW (4) 2002-883C1200C
6 6702 WASHER (4) 2002-883C1200C
' 10006 CABLE STRAP (2) (not illustrated) 2002-BBAC200C
7 11155 RETAINING RING 2002-B83C 2000
8 11271 RING RETAINER {idla} 2002-BE3C1200C
g 11272 RING AE TAINER (throtile) T T2002-8BICN200C
10 1444894 LOGO BAR & SHIELD 2002-BE3C 12000
i1 46991.99 PAMNEL ELECTRICAL BRACKET 2002-BBAC1200C
12 53156-86 RUBBER BUSHING. handlebar maunting (4) 2002-BRIC 1 200C
13 56074-96 CLAMFP handlebar - upper (chroma] 2002-BE3IC 12000
14 56153-73 SPACER (2) 2002-883C/1200C
15 561598-73 CLP WASHER. handlebar mounting (4) 2002-B83C1 2000
16 56185-98A HAMDLEBAR, drag style - 2002-BEIC 12000
17 56182-01 RISER ASSEMBLY, handle bar (one piece) 2002-883C1 2000
18 56206-96 HAMNOLEBAR GRIP 2002-B83C1 2000
19 SE220-944 GRIP AND SLEEVE, throttla FO02-BAIC 200C
20 56400-96 THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 2002-8830/1 2000
21 5E401-96 IDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 2002-883C1200C N
2 56394-T4 SPRING, adjusting screw 2002-883C1200C
23 563096-T4A FRICTION SPRING, throttle grp 2002-883C.1200C
24 56367-74C KIT, throttle adjusting screw. w/88. 25 & 28 2002-883C 1 2000
25 56402-83A ADJUSTING SCREW. throttle 2002-883C1 2000
26 56508-T6 FERRULE (2) 2002-BAIC FOOC
27 57BE1-96 COVER, brackel upper - 2002-BB3C 12000
28 G8030-96 COVER, front 2002-B83C 12000
29 T0504-81 CLIP. throttle cables 2002-BE3C 1 2000
30 71563-06 HOUSING. switches & throttle confral - lawer T 200 BEAC1EH0C
an 71564-96 HG“‘SiNG switches & throtthe controd - upper 2002-B83C 12000



S

FRONT FENDER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.

1 A210A SCHEW (4) 2002 -Al Modeals

2 F531 LOCKMNUT (4) 2002-All Modeais

3 SAOGE-B3C

FRONT FENDER. pnme 2002-All Models



mOO36C REAR FENDER & BELT GUARDS
INDEX  PART )
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
*  NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.

1 761 PLUG, black 2002-STDVHUG
2 2551W SCREW 2002-All Models
3 2807 SCREW 2002-All Models
4 2773 SCREW (2} ) - 2002-All Models
5 I201WA SCREW 2002-All Models
B 35T9A SCREW (3) 2002 -All Models - T
7 Jear SCREW 2002-All Models
B 4767 SCREW (4) . 2002-All Models
8 54058 CARRIAGE BOLT T 2002 -All Madels
10 6192 WASHER (4) 2002-All Models
11 6702 WASHER 2002-All Models
12 G703 WASHER (4) o - T 2002-Al Madels -
13 6798 WASHER (4) 2002-All Modeds
14 753 MUT (8} 2002-All Models
15 7792 NUT, %eps (4) - " 2002-All Models
16 7882 TEE SPACER {5} 2002- A1l Models
17 BEI2 RIVET (6} . 2002-All Models
8 10183 CLIP (7} T 2002-All Models T
19 10200 BRACKET, wire retenton (2] 00Z- Al Models
20 11474 GROMMET (7) 2002- All Modals
21 11512 DAMPHER, vibration 3002- Al Models T
22 59287.92 REFLECTOR, nght {red) 2002- Al Models

59288-92 REFLECTORA, leh (red) 2002-All Models
73 G50504-B2C REARSFENDER EXTENSION T 3002 Al Modeis
24 5867198 FEMDER SUPPORT KIT 2002 All Modets
25 S0674-00 REAR FENDER [prime) 2002 Al Modeis
26 T EG7BB-97 KIT FENDER SEAT NUT ASS5Y (3 T 2002 Al Models
27 59853-98 COVER, rear fender support - night (black 20021 2005

59854-98 COWVER. rear fender support - et (black) 200212005

S0806-04 COVER, rear lender support - nghl (chrome! P002-5T0/HUGA83C R1200.C

59897.94 COVER. rear lender suppor? - left (chrome) 2002 STDHUGERIC R 20000
28 59984-73 BRACKET, hanse plale 2002 Al Models
I S8986-75 SUPPORT license plate bracket 2002 All Modeis )
a0 59900-98 REFLECTOR. hcense plate bracket 2002 All Modals
a1 G000 -55 CLAMP, license plate bracket 2002 a1l Modais
3z “B033T-00 BELT GUARD T 2002 All Models
33 50381-00 BELT GUARD, KIT (back| w/#s B0337.00 & 04199 2002 -All Modals
34 6041991 BUMPER 2002 All Modeis
35 B0436.91  DEBAIS DEFLECTOR T Zo0z-AllModels
6 BA540-96 TURN SIGNAL CANCELLER. wi conneciar assembily 2002-All Models

H-D INTERMNATIONAL ONLY

a7 27w SCREW (4) (HDI) 2002-All Madkels
a8 3689 BOLT, icense plate (3) (HDL T 2002-Al Models
39 6703 WASHER, license plate (1) (HDI) 2002 Al Models
40 31589-80 MUT ACORM. heense plate (3) (HDF) 2002- A1 Models
a1 £9251-90 AEFLECTOR ASM  with #40 (red) (HDT 2002-All Models
42 58259-90 REFLECTOR {red){HDI) 2002- All Models
43 59289-92 REFLECTOR, left (amber) (HDI) 2002- Al Models

59290-92 REFLECTOR, right (amber} (HDI) " 2002-All Models
44 50292-94 MNUT, license plate backing (HOI) (4) 2002-All Models
45 58483-00 REFLECTOR, amber {2) {HDI} 2002-All Models
48 BO0Z26-97 LICENSE PLATE BRACKET (HDOI) -~ 2002-All Models
47 £8441-00 TURN SIGNAL CANCELLER, w/ connector assembly (HDH) 2002-All Models



FUELTANK

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS. ’
4758A BOLT (2) 2002- All Models
5787 ' T-SPACER (4) 2002- All Modets
5333 WASHER (2) I 2002- Al Models
7531 LOCKNUT (2) 2002- All Modets
= 10006 STRAP CABLE {vent hose 1o tank routing) (not diustrated) 2002- All Modeis
10014 CLAMP. fual hosa (2] 2002- All Models ) -
10108 CLIP. vapor valve 2002- All Modeis
10214 CLIF 2002-12005
11473 GROMMET (4) - 2002- All Models -
26559-95 HOSE ASM., vacuum 2002 5TOVHUG/B83C/AM 20000
26556-98 HOSE ASM., vacuum 2002-12005
27067 -98 TUBE, tank to valve, wi® 12 2002- All Madels -
2T006-94 TUBE, valve o atmosphere 2002 Al Models
27250-064A CONNECTOR, sibow 50 degree 2002. Al Models
©GO5A5-02 PROTECTIVE TAPE (nof shown) - Z002-BB3AR
£1348-084 FUEL TAMK ASM (pnma) 2002- All Models
£1109-85D GASKET 2002. All Models
“Bi1131-92 VEMT LINE CONNECTOR Z002- All Models
g1272-928 FILLER CAP N 2002- Al Models
52150-85 VAPOR VALVE 2002 All Modets
62161-02 NUT, fuel valve o N Z002- All Models B
52166-02 FILTER. fuel valve 2002- All Madels
62169-02 FUEL VALVE with gasket 2002- Al Models
B2172-02 GASKET, fuel valve ) 2002. Al Models T
62347.95 HOSE . fuel 2002 Al Models
TO118-97 WIRE GROUMND. tued tank (not illustrated) 2002 Al Models
B9579-91 CAP, protective T 2002~ AN Models
NOTE. Hose insulator 18 sokd only i bulk length under the
following part number Cut to required length
BA505-84 INSULATOR, 1/2 1.0, inylon)(8 1 Ig | 2002 All Models



mo0sse . FUEL TANK TRIM

4
INDEX PART .
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 13538-02 * DECAL, leht 2002-883R
13538-02 DECAL. right 2002-883R
2 13540-02 DECAL (2} . : 2002-5TDHUG
i 13541-02 DECAL. vivid biack, real red, luxury nch red 2002-1200
13542-02 DECAL, luxury biye 20021200
4 7 13543.02 DECAL. left - white pear!, viwd black, real red 2002-12005
13544.02 DECAL, night - white pearl, vrnd black, real red 2002-12Q08
13545.02 DECAL. leht - impact blue. jade sunglo 2002-12005
13546-02 DECAL, nght - impact blue. jade sungls 200212008
5 13750-00 DECAL. {for vied Dlack, 1anks) T 002883
1375100 DECAL. real red. luxury rich red, real 1eal, white pearl & concord purple 2002-883C
tanks
13752-00 DECAL, impact blue tanks 2002-883C
T 1375400 DEGAL. concord purple tanks 2002.883C
] 51799-96 MEDALLION, left - vivid black luxury nch red, concord purphe 2002-12000
’ white pearl, luxury nch redvivad black, real red/diamond e tanks
G1800-96 MEDALLIOMN. right - wind black luxury nch red, concord purple 2002 -1 2000
white pearl, luxury nch redfvivid black real red/diamond e tanks
 B1B11-99 TMEDALLION left - luxury blue impact blue, luxury bue/damand e 2002 1 2000 ) T
lanks
”d ﬂe ’p 'd f1812.99 MEDALLIOM. right - luxury blue. impact blug. Lxury blus/damond e 2002-1200C
. lanks .
y/ -’Nd-h-"__n- ian 62192-01 MEDALLIOMN. laft - jade sunglo tanks 200212000
ya EE— N — N~ 7 BZ193-01 WEDALLIOM. right - [ade sungio 1anks T 00212000

HFHARLEY-
DAVIDS ON




moC3a : OILTANK & FILTER

INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 TE29 ’ NUT 2002-All Modets .
2 TE24 NUT 2002-All Modets
a3 . 7BBE LOCKNUT [3) 2002-All Models
4 10014 CLAMP crankcase vent hose 2002-All Models
§ b=t CLAMP, ol draun hose 2002-All Modets
10006 - STRAP CABLE (2) not llustrated) 2002-All Models
TR AW i Fase T3 e e e _
7 10117 CLAMP crankcase vent hose 2002-All Modets
B 10142 CLAMP. il hose (5] ) 2002-All Models
] 26436-904 SPAING Z002-All Modets
10 26437.860 BALL 2002-All Models
11 28554-77 SWITCH. ol pressure incecalor 2002-All Models
12 31532-94 CLIP 2002 -All Models
13 33117914 ADAPTOR. gil filter 2002-All Models
14 A0439-98 RUBBER BUMPER 200212005
15 B2I61-94 - HOSE o return 1o tank TE00Z-All Models
16 H2RBS8.99 OIL TANK ASM 2002- Ali Models
17 62493-89 TEE. ol hose 2002- A0 Models
i 62494948 ELBOW 90 degree 2002-A1 Models
19 52540-83 TRIM STEIP (3) 2002- All Models
20 B2583-85 MOUNT, od tank (3) 2002 Al Models
21 62634-844 FILLER CAP with dipsthick wi#s 6703 & A126A N 2002- Al Madels
2 22 263191 HOSE . ol pump to filtar 20002 Al Mooels
23 63504-94 HOSE ol dram 2002 AN Models
24 BAR4Z.94A HOSE, o dranleed 200z-All Models
@ a6 HI564-944 HOSE. ol draintesd 7 2002- AN Models
26 63576-95 SHEILD. hose 17 conv tubing 2002 Al Mooals
27 ©B3BOS-A0A  OIL FILTEA [black) I 2002-ETDHUGRBIC A1200 8
- 4 BITOE-TTA OIL FILTER [chrome 200212000
L

NOTE Hoses are sold onty in bulk length under the
follewing parl numbers Cut 1o requered hength

2B BI500-58 HOSE WA ID « Y800 rubberi25 0 Ig 2002- Al Models
29 B350 GAA HOSE. 10410 = 12 00 drubbari 25 1 g 2002 Al Moceds




BATTERY

PART

NO. DESCRIPTION a MODELS

2362 SCREW 2002-All Models

39304 BOLT {3} 2002-All Modeis i
4312 BOLT (2) whattery " 2002-All Models

BZZOW WASHER 2002-All Models

TEBE LOCKNUT 2002-All Modets

TE88 NUT 2002-All Models

7739 LOCKRUT B 2002-All Models

29112-83 WARMNING LABEL 2002-All Models

12495-98 SENSOR, bank angle 2002-All Models

80429-97 BUMMPER (2 T 2002-All Models
6254083 TRIM STRIP 2002-All Models

5256954 MOUNT, batlery tray 2002-All Models
TA5089-37A BATTERY 2002-All Modets

56040-00 DECAL, battery 2002-883C/1200C

B6214-97 PAD. battery 20024l Models

6 164.58 TRAY. battery - T2002-Al Models
66352-65 PALL cover - large 2002-All Models

G6ITE-97 COVER. chrome 2002.1200/5

BAIB0-97 COVER black D 2002 STDMHUGREICAT200C
BA353-07 COVER, battery-top assy (black| 2002-5T DHUG/BAIC/AM 2000
66367-97 COVER. battery-top assy (chrome) 2002-12006S

“BE47E-08  5TAAP banhery ' ' T Zo0E Al Models

FO07E-97 CABLE BATTERY. posineg wihaoot 2002-All Models

7009787 CABLE BATTERY. negative 2002-All Models

7057889 BOOT, insulating T 2002-All Models



19
30

OO HEADLAMP & MIRROR

INDEX - PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 2566 SCREW (2) 2002-STOVHUIG/BRIR1 200/5

2 2708A BOLT (2] 2002-5TVHUG/BA3R12005

3 3514 SCREW 2002-BE3C/ 12000

3 43504 BOLT ‘ 2002-BB3C 1200C

5 4420 BOLT ) 2002-BE3C 12000

& 5774 SPACER (2) 2002-All Modais

7 G272 GROMMET 2002-STOVHUG/BBIRAZ00 S

8 6701 WASHER {2} 2002-BE3G1 2000

g9 6702 WASHER [2) 2002 STOVHUGEEIR 1200 5

10 7045 WASHER P002-BE3C1200C

11 TO68 LOCKWASHER 2002-STOVHUGESIA 1 20005

12 7127 . LOCKWASHER (2) . 2002-Al Madels

13 7736 ACORN NUT (2- STD/ISPORAT) 2002-All Models

14 7778 NUT 2002-BEIC 12000

15 ~ 7BBO- NUT 2002-5TDVHUG/AAZA 2005

18 GR47 WIRE TERAMINAL, female spade-R H. T 2002-All Models T
9848 WIRE TERMINAL . temals spade-L H (2) 2002-All Madels

17 67601-94 GASKET, headlamp 2002-BAIC1 2000

18 67603-94 ADAFTER RING © 2D0z-Ba3C1200C

19 6768592 CLIP, bulb 2002- 41 Models

20 67697-81 BULB, halogen 2002-All Models

21 B7705-92 BOOT, headlamp 2002-Al Models

22 B7719-53 MOUNTING RING {rubber) 2002-STOVHUGBRIR 1200, 5

23 67725-63 MOLDING RING, outer 2002-STOVHLG 883A 1200 5

24 G7744-75 MOLDING RAING, innar ) ’ - 2002-5TOVHUG/883R 1200 5

25 6775792 LENS, headlamp w/#13 2002 Al Models

26 67698-81C LENS ASM. wi#19 20 21 & 25 - 2002- Al Madels

27 67805-92 BRACKET, headlamp . o 2002-S5TOVHUG. 1200
67963-98 BRACKET, headiamp, (black) 2002-BA3A 12008

28 G67B15-59A WASHER, headlamp mounting 2002-STOAHUG B8R 1200 5

29 67834-83 DECAL, TRIM o T ENAZ ETDAHUG TR
67972-98 DECAL, TRIM 2002-883R 12005



OO0 HEADLAMP & MIRROR (CONTINUED)

INDEX  PART
NO. NO. - DESCRIPTION _ MODELS
30 67865-B9 PLUG, headlamp brackat 2002-5TDMUGH 200
67973-98 PLUG, headlamp bracket (black) 2002-883R/12005
3 67881-96 HEADLIGHT ASM. 2002-883C.1 2000
3z B7894-53 TRIIM RING (chrome) o 2002-883C 12000
a3 67919-96 HEADLAMP MOUNTING 2002-883C1 2000
34 5B0E1-348 HOUSING, headlamp 2002-5TYHUGE83IAN 2005
35 BETO5-93A COMMNECTOR ASM | headlamp - w/ wiras, terrmenals & splice conn 2002-All Modeis -
36 70586-93 - CONNECTOR, butt sphce, 16-22 gauge 14} . 2002-All Models
aw T2056-92 CONNECTOR, spade terminal (Three-way ) 2002-All Models
- 72507-94 GROMMET T L3002-5TD/HUGBB3R 12005
39 73154.96BK SOCKET HOUSING, 4-pasibon 2002 BBIC 12000
40 73191.96 CONTACT SOCKET, (16-20 gauge) 2002-B83C 12000
a1 51875-BBA MIRBOR KIT, right-short T 2002-HUG 00
51802-BBA MIRROR KIT, left-shan 2002-HUG/ 1 200
91989-99A MIRROR KIT, right (biack) 002883
S1900-99A MIRAOA KIT_left (black) - o 2002-883A
91902-884A MIARCR KIT. left-lang 2002-STOVBB3C 12000
91904-B8A MIRROR KIT. nght-long 2002-5TOVBR3C 12000
B 91505-90A MIBRACH KIT, nght ' R 2002 12005 o
91910-904, MIRROR KIT ieht 2002-12005
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
. 9898 TERAMIMNAL, fermale flag - #14-16 wire (HDI inol Mustrated) FOHS AN Modals
39 oAz 5343892 BULB, position lamp (HDI) - T Z00zZ-All Models N
40 43 B7602-94 GASKET _headlight (HDI) 2002 883C 12000
44 B7604-94 RETAINING RING. headight iHDI; 2002-RB30 12000
45 B7691-52 "GROMMET (HOI) T T 2002 STO-HUG B3R 12005
45 B7763-92 LENS ASM wi#19, 20, 21 & 25 - nght chp (HDI 2007 STOFHUG BRAF 1200 %
BTT7H1-92 LENS ASM w#19 20 21 & 25 - leh dhp (HDH 2O0F-STIRHLG BRIE 12007 17 %
47 A78B2-96 HEADLIGHT ASM lefl aip (=01 o FO0F-BEIC 12000
B9 -06 HEADLIGHT ASM. rnight dip (-0 2007 BR3C 1 20N
48 HTB50-56 HEADLAMP MOUNTING (HOI 2002-AB3C 2000
48 6865092 SOCKET, bulb (HOI, ' 2002-All Models




PO041E EXHAUST SYSTEM

INDEX  PART .

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 F20TWA SCREW 2002-STOVHUG/BB3C/1200/C/5

2 4377 BOLT (2) 2002-All Models

3 6702 WASHER ' . : 2002-STOMHUGEBSIC 120008

4 7531 LOCKNUT 2002.5TOVHUGBA3IC1200/C/S

5 7593 NUT (4) 2002-All Models

- TB44 LOCKMNUT . 2002-All Models

7 3955 CLAMF heat shield (4] ! 2002-All Models

8 10048 CLAMP, crossover pipe shield|2 2002-STOVHUG/BA3C 1 200/C/5

9 45596-93 WASHER - 2002-12005

10 B5283-94 CLAMP, muffler (2) 2002-5TDVHUG/883C 1200/C 15

11 65324-83A GASKET, exhaust port (2] 2002-All Models

12 B5325-83A RETAINING RING, exhaust gasket (2] - 2002-All Models -

13 65184-02 - CLAMP, exhaust pipe 1o manifold 2002-All Models

14 65419-86 HEAT SHIELD, crossover pipe (chroma) 2002.-STOVHUGBEIC 1 200/C
B5600-00 HEAT SHIELD, crossover pipe (black) 200212005

18 BE5E8-BEA EXHAUST PIPE, rear (chrome) 002 STDHUGERIC12000C
E5575-00 EXHAUST PIPE, rear {black) 2002-12005

16 |, B5560-86A EXHAUST PIPE. front (chroma) 2002-5T DVHUG/BAIC 1 200/C
B5573-00 EXHALST PIPE. front (black) T TEmoZo0s

17 B5599-800 . SUPPORAT KIT, rear muffler wi#l & 2 2002-STOVHUIGABBIC 1 200: (5

18 B5605-97 MUFFLER, front {chrome) (498t Cal., Canada) 2002 STOVHUG/BEIC 1 2000C
B5576-00 MUFFLER, front (tlack) (49s1., Cal _ Canada) T 00212008

19 65613-97 MUFFLER, rear (chrome) (49st . Cal . Canada) 2002-5T D/HUGBEIC 1 200/C
65584-00 MUFFLER, rear (black) {49st  Cal  Canada) 2002-12005

20 65712-95 HEAT SHIELD, rear (chrome| 2002 STOVHUG-883C 1 200.C
B5596-00 HEAT SHIELD, rear (black) 200212005

21 65719.95  HEAT SHIELD, front (chrome) o 2002STDHUGS8IC1200C
B5590-00 HEAT SHIELD, front (black] 2007-12005

22 B5781-82 GASKET 2002-5TOVHUGBAIC 1500 C 5

23 65782-82 WASHER ’ 2002-STOVHUGBAIC 1200 C 5

H-D INTERNATIONAL OMLY
B T e —~ T o=

25 £5193-98A MUFFLER. fram [chromel(HDI1, Eng . Japan) 2002 120000
65585-00A MUFFLER. front {black){HDI. Eng.. Australia, Japan) 2002-12005
65173-00 MUFFLER. front [chrome)iAustraha) 2002-5TDHUGBBAC 1 200 1
65171-98A MUFFLER, fromt {chrome ) lapan} 200t2- S TOMHUGBRIC 1 2000

26 B5312-08A MUFFLER. rear (chrome){HDI. Eng . Japan) 20021 2000C
65689-00A MUFFLER, rear (black)(HDI, Eng _ Australa_Japan = 200212008
65179-00 MUFFLER, rear (chrome )i Australia) 2002-5TDMHUGBSIC 1 20010

B5177-98A MUFFLER, rear (chromeliJapan) 2002-5TDHUGBBIC 1200.0C



mOD6Za EXHAUST SYSTEM - 883R

INDEX  PART . -

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION *  MODELS

1 3546 SCREW (2) 2002-883R
2 4377 SCAEW (2) 2002-883R
3 7553 . NUT (4} : 2002-B83IR
] 9554 CLAMP ©2002-8B3R
5 9955 CLAMP (5] 2002-B83R
5 BATHO-02 SUPPORT BAR 2002-B83F
Y B4783-07 MUFFLER, chrome - inciudes support brackel T 2002-883R
8 B4784-02 HEAT SHIELD, collector 2002-883F
g BATA5-02 HEADER ASSEMBLY 2002-883R
0 64BB0-99 HEAT GHIELD, front T 2002-8837 T
¥ B4861-99 HEAT SHIELD, rear 2002-883A
12 65184-02 EXHAUST FLANGE [2) 2002-883R
13 BE221-02 “CLAMP i T 2002-883R
14 A5324-83A GASKET, exhaust port {2 2002-883R

15 65325-83A RETAINING RING (2} 2002-BB3R




32

Ta Main Harness

28

MO04 2t SPEEDOMETER AND TACHOMETER
INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 2325 SCREW (2) 2002-STOVHUG/BR3R/1 200/S
2 2361 SCREW (2-883. 4-1200/5) 2002-STOVHUG/BBIR/ 1 200/5
3 3504 SCREW 2002. STOVHUG/S83R/1 20005
10065 CABLE STRAP w/#68813-08 (notl dlustrated) 2002-STDVHUG/BR3R 1 200/5
4 11289 O-RING 2002-5TVHUG/E83R1 2005
5 B7025-994 SPEEDOMETER, mph (49st./Cal | 2002-1200
67037-980 SPEEDOMETER, mph (49st./Cal | B 2002.51 VHUG/ B3R
67283-99A  SPEEDOMETER, mph (498t /Cal | 2002-12005
5 67042-99 TACHOMETER ) 2002-1200'S
7 67053-55 BRACKET. speedometer 2002-5TVHUG/ 8830
B 6708595 COVER, speedomaler back (chrome nm)| 2002-1200°5
67320-95 COVER, speedometer back (black} 2002-5TD/HUG/E83R
9 57103-05 COVER, lachometer back (chrome nm) 002 12005
0 B7104-95 CUSHION, rear 2002-5TO/MHUG/B83R
67344-97 CUSHION, rear (2} 2002-1200/5
(K 67338-97 BRACKET, speedo. & tach. Z002-120005
12 B7121.95 CUSHION, front 2002 STDHUG/BEIR
B7345-097 CUSHION, front [2) 2002-1200/5
13 6718404 SOCKET, indicator lamps [5) Z002-5TDHUGAEEIR 12005
14 67854-08 SWITCH, resat 2002-5TDVHUG/BSIR 1200°5
15 67880-94 BOOT, reset swilch 2002 STOHUGEEIR 12005
16 BAADE-99 HARNESS, assembly tachomelter i 200212005
58a11-01 HARMNESS, warning lamp assembhby 200212005
68813-01 HARMESS, warming lamp assembly 2002 5TD/HUG B3R
17 BBO0Z24-94 BULB, inchicator lamps (5) T 2002-STDHUGEAIR 1200.5
18 68513-95 THIM PLATE, indicator lamps 2002-5TDHUGESIR 12005
19 BB516-95 HOUSING, inckcator lamps 2002-5TDHUGESIR 1200 5
20 BBES1-95  LENS, inchcator lamps - T F002 ST0HUG BEIR 1200 5
21 BBAZ0-98 HARMESS. assembly speadometer 2002-5TDHUGBBIR 1200 5
GBE41-98 HARMESS. assy speedo w/G7854-98 & 70585-93 P00 STOMHUGVBEIR 1200 5
TOBRE.93 CONNECTOR, (swilch rasel) (not dustrated) (21 T 2002 STOHUGBEIR TOC S
22 72143-94 SECOMNDARY LOCK. 3-way recepiacts 2002 TG RABIR 1200 &
23 T2153-94 SECOMNDARY LOCK 2002-STVHLIGRRIFA 12010 5
24 72163-94BK RECEPTACLE, 3-way pin B T D0z TG BEIA 1200 5
25 72190-94 TEAMIMAL, pin [3) 2000 STOVHUGBAIR 200 &
26 72199-94 ATTACHMEMNT CLIP 2002-STOVHUGERIA1 200 5
27 72266-94 - SHAINK TUBE - 2002-5TOHUGBAIA 12005
28 T4402-95 SENSOR. speed 2002-STOMHUGEEIA 1200 5
29 74119-988K HOUSING, 12-way {black} 2002-5TD/HUGB8IR 12005
aa 74150-08 SOCKET LOCK 12-way 2002 STDHUG BAIR 1200 5
a 74191.98 TERMINAL sockal — reset swich 2002-STOD/HUGBRIR 200 5
az 74193-98 TERMINAL . sockat 2002-5TOVHUG BBIR 1200 5
T H-DINTERNATIOMAL ONLY A
a3 #7041-988 SPEEDOMETER. kph (Can MO Aust Japan 2002 STOHUG B8R
67285-094 SPEEDOMETER, kph (Can (HDIAust - Japan 2002 1200:5
67290-988 SPEEDOMETER. mph Gt Bt 002 STDHUGEaIR
67284-59A SPEEDOMETER, mph (Gt Br 2002 1200°5




To Main Harness

To Spead Sensar

0043 SPEEDUMENTER - 883/1200 CUSTOM

INDEX  PART '

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION - MODELS

1 2548 SCREW (2) 2002-BB3IC 1 2000

2 3504. SCREW 2002-883C1200C

3 32104 SCREW (2) . 2002-B83C/1200C

4 6702 WASHER (2) T Z002-BBAC 12000
10065 CABLE STRAP w/#68814-09 (not dlustrated) 2002-883C1200C

5 11289 O-RING 2002-BE3IC/ 12000

& 114596 GROMMET o 2002-BEAC 12000

7 TOB4-96 BRACKET, speadomatar 2002-883C 1 200C

) 088-96 COVER, speedometer back 2002-883C/12000

3 67121-95 CUSHION. Tront and rear (2) N 2002-BRIC 12000

10 67184-04 SOCKET, inchcalor lamps (5) 2002-B83C 2000

11 BT283-99A SPEEDOMETER, mph (49st /Cal | 2002-1200C .
B7436-G9A SPEEDOMETER. mph (4351 /Cal /Can | 2002-883C

12 67854-08 SWITCH, resel 2002-883C1200C

13 67880-04 BOOT, resel swilch 2002-883C/1200C

14 BA0Z4-94 BULB, ndicator [amps (5] 2002-8830.12000C

15 68382-06 BEZEL, LENS & JEWEL ASM _ indicator lamg 2002-883C,1200C

18 BA715-06 INDICATOR LAMF ASSEMBLEY 2002-883C/1200C

17 BB792-06 HOUSING. mdicatar lamp, w68 78896 Z002-BB3C 12000

18 . 68814-01 HARMESS warning light assy 2002-BE3C 12000

19 BREZ0-98 HARMESS ASSEMBLEY, speedomatar 2002-BBIC/1 2000

20 6BB41-G8 HARNESS ASSEMBLEY. speedometer - 2002-883C11200C .
T0585-93 CONMECTOR, (switch resel) (not diusirated) 2002-88301200C

21 T2143-94 SECONDARY LOCK. 3-way receptacie PO02-BAIC 1 200C

22 7215384 SOCKET LOCK, sec 3-way - 200z 883c 1200C

23 72163-94BK RECEPTACLE . 3-way plug 2002-83C 12000

24 T2190-94 TERMIMNAL, pmn.|3) 2002-8830 12000

25 72198.94  ATTACHMENT CLIP T T 2002-BB3C 1200C

26 T2266-94 SHAINK TUBE 2002 ABIC 12000

27 74119-98BK PLUG 12-way (black) 2002-8B3C 12000

28 74150-98 SECONDARY LOCK, 12 way 2002-BEIC 12000

29 7419198 SOCKET TERMINAL resat swich 2002 ABIC 12000

a0 74193-98 TERMINAL. socket (11) 2002-BA3C 12000

31 74402-95 SENSOR. speed 2002 -RBAC 1 2000

H-D INTERMNATIONAL ONLY

3z B72B5.09A SPEECOMETER, kph {Gan HDVAust Japan| TE0Z- 12000
G7416-09A SPEEDOMETER, kph (HDIAust Japan 2002-AB3C
G7284-09A SPEEDOMETER, mph kph (Great Britamn) 2002-12000

T T ETa15-09A SPEEDCIMETE A, mph kph (Great Britan| 2002-BRAC -




mi0440 S TURN SIGNALS

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 7127 LOCKWASHER 2002-All Models

2 Tra4 JAM NUT (2) 2002-All Models

3 10065 CABLE STRAFP (2} 2002-AH Models

4 56104-02 STUD, rear wum signal [2) 2002-All Models

5 G7822-88 BALL STUD {2} Z002-Al Models

& B7827-88A CLAMFP ball stud [2) 2002-A1 Models

7 E7828-BBA RETAINERA, night 2002 Al Models :
67829-88 RETAINER, laft 2002-Al Models

8 68168-89 BULB, front turn signal {2} 2002- A1 Models

g fAST2-84B BULB, rear turn signal (2) 2002 All Modals

10 6848002 SUPPORAT, rear turn signal (2) 2002-All Models

1" GES04-00 SOCKET ASSEMBLY, tront F002- Al Models

12 #8905-00 SOCKET ASSEMBLY, rear 2002-All Models

13 BRIT2-00 TURMN SIGMAL ASSEMBLY. front (ambar) (2] 2002 A1 Modals

14 6BOT7-00 TUAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY rear jamber| (2) 2002 All Models

15 B8973-00 LENS (4} T © 2002-All Models i

16 T3152-96B8K SOCKET HOUSING, 2-placa 2002-Al Models

17 73156-96BK SOCKET HOUSING, §-place 2002 All Models

B 73191-96  PIN. #16 (20 gauge| (lalt & nght lurm sgnals; (as required) 2002-Al Models

H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY

19 6816384 "TBULE, turn signal (4} (HDN) - 2002-All Madels

20 BAATS-00 TUAMN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, front |amoer) (HDI 12 2002- 41 Models

21 BA978-00 TURN SIGMAL ASSEMBLY, rear (amber} (HDH 12 2002 Al Models

22 GRS TH-OO LEMS, front jamber) [2) (HDI) T I00Z-All Mooels

23 GAST9-00 LEMNS. rear iamber) 12 {HDH 2002 All Maoels




TAIL LAMP

m0As:
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 2420 SCREW 2002-All Modals
2 7964 CLIP NUT 2002 - All Models
3 GBO26-99 SCREW. 1ail lamp (2) 2002-Al Models
4 BB066-99 BASE ASSEMBLY. chromed 2002-All Models
5 BA140-99A LENS, tail lamp 2002-All Models
-1 68168-894 BULB, tail lamp 2002-All Models
7 BE296-99 BASE TAIL LAMP chrome " 2002-All Models
8 68830-29 CIRCUIT BOARDVCOVER ASSEMBLY 2002-All Madeis
9 68a32-99 BULB SOCKET ASSEMBLY 2007240 Models
10 6889999 HARMNESS REAR LIGHTING 2002-All Models
11 73154-96BK SOCKET HOUSING 4-place 2002-Al Modals
12 T31565-968K SOCKET HOUSING 6-place 2002 Al Models
13 73158-96BK SOCKET HOUSING 8-place 2002Z- Al Models
14 T3191-96 CONTACT SOCKET, 16-20 ga (as raquired| 2002- Al Models
H-D INTERMATIOMNAL OMNLY
15 BE141-994 LEMNS, tail lamp (HDI onky) 2002- Al Models
i T e e
17 BAB33-99 BULB SOCKET ASSEMBLY (HDI anly) 2002 Al Models



mo0asd HORN
INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3563 SCREW (2) * 2002-1200/C
2 3606 SCREW (3) 2002-STD/HUG/BR3C/R/1 2005
3 3987 CARRIGE BOLT 2002-STOVHUG/BE3IC/A12005
4 4T16W BOLT (2) 2002-All Models
5 8701 WASHER (2) 2002-All Models
] &702 WASHER 2002-STO/HUGBB3C/RM 2005
7 7041 LOCKWASHER T 2002-1200/C
8 T145W LOCKWASHER 2002-1200/C
9 7481 ACORN NUT 2002-All Models
MUT o 2002-1200/C
LOCKNUT 2002-1200/C
NUIT, well (3] 2002-STOVHUGBBIC/ R 12005
CLIP NUT (2) 200212000
CLIP 2002-5TDHUG/BBIC R 2005
NUT PLATE 2002-All Models

“COVER, horn (chrome}

COVER. ennchment cable
HORM, mﬂmlmq_fr_pr_af:g?_r__&ﬂﬁﬁ

~HORN

2002.1200/C
2002-STOVHUG/BB3C /A 2005
2002-5TOrH UGI'BE.']-CFL- 1 2[}(]%

200Z.7200C
2002-1200/C
2002-1200/C

20 BO062-91A CLAMP horn wire
21 B9120-91 HORMN BRACKET
22 Ba123-92 RUBBER MOUNT
23 F9135-064 HORN BRACKET
24 TOORE-96 WIRE GROUMND, hom
25 70087-85 WIAE GROUMND. horn

Z002-1200/C

2002-5TDHUGER3C R 1 2008
2002-5TOVHUGBEIC B 2005
2002-1200°C -




mO04TY - : MAIN WIRING HARNESS

INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION * MODELS
70135-99 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 2002-STO/MUG/BB3R1200
Includes The Following Parts
1 7629 NUT (2) - 2002-51 D'HUG/BB3R/1 200
2 9840 TERMINAL, ring 2002-STD/HUGB83R1 200
3 9842 TERMINAL, ring - 5/16 stud (10-12 gauge) ) 2002-STOMUGESIRN 200
4 9843 TERMINAL, ring - #10 (10-12 gauge 2002-57 VHUG/BB3R/1200
5 9847 TERMIMAL, ALH : 2002-STD/HUGEBS3AN 200
B 5848 TERMINAL, L H.{2) 2002-STOMUGHBS3IR 200
7 9869 TERMINAL, ring - 38 (12 gauge) 2002-STD/HUG/BE3R/1200
8 9898 TERMINAL, temale - 1/4 (3) 2002-STD/HUG/BB3A/1 200
9 9837 TERMINAL, temale spade type. 1/4 siof (4) 2002-5TD/HUG/B83RM 200
10 10065 " CABLE STRAP (4] 2002-5TD/HUG/BE3RT 200
11 10136 ANCHOR, T-stud (2} 2002-5TDVHUG/B83R/1 200
12 31504-91A RELAY 2002-STD/HUGBS3IR1 200
13 B7719-63 MOUNTING RING (rubber) 2002-5TD/HUG/BE3R 1200
: 14 72033-93 SOCKET TERMINAL (3) 2002-STDVHUG/BE3R/ 1200
. 15 72056-92 CONNECTOR, spade tegminal |3-way) 2002-STD/HUG/BBIR1200
a 16 72046-79 SOCKET HOUSING. 5-way - 2002-STO/HUG/BBIR/1200
__ | —— 53 17 72102-94BK RECEPTACLE, 2-way (black] : 2002-STOVHUG/BB3R/ 1200
KEY SWITCH 44 ‘_____f-“_u R YR 1 — 54 18 72106-94BK CONNECTOR, G-way (black) 2002 5TD/MHUG/BB3R/1200
Y A ey 55 18 72116-84BK SOCKET HOUSING, 6-way I 2002-5TDMHUGHEEIR1200
@}E:'_’_‘T — e WL CATCE 56 20 72126-94GY SOCKET HOUSING, G-way 2002-5TOHUG/EBIR1200
T - O . LGHTS 21 72138-94GY SOCKET HOUSING, B-way (gray) 2002-STO/HUG/BBIR 1200
VOES F¥] T2142-94 SECONDARY LOCK, 2-way receptacie (3] T 2002-STOHUGBRIR 1200
17 = e 1 23 T2146-54 SECOMDARY LOGCK, G-way pin (2 2002-STOHUG/BBIR/ 1200
22 — T -1 24 72156-94 SOCKET LOCK 6-way A 2002-5T DHUGESIR 1200
27 25 7215894 SECOMNDARAY LOCK. B-way J - 2002-STOHUG/BEIR 1200
K] | e 26 72180-54 RECEPTACLE, 1 pin 2002-STDMHUGBBIR/ 1204
a8 Cj‘ 27 . 72190-94  TERMINAL pin (14) S 2002 STOMUG/BBIR1200
51 28 72191-94 TEAMINAL, socket {12) 2002-5TD/HUG/BA3R/ 1200
?;;g‘gg;‘;; 49 29 72195-94 SEAL PIN {2} 2002-5TOVHUG/BB3R/ 1 200
SOLENCHD 51 -, a0 F2196-94 TERMIMNAL, pin 2002-3TOVHUGB83RM 200
EROMT e
LA
SHGMALS
8 i -

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



s2

CONTINUED FROM PREWVIOUS PAGE

T

r
\ FLSE BLOCK
STARTER =
3 i T
3 —@n e
7,97 TN
::: R REAR STOPLIGHT e
assis 2 :=: N swmes o L > 38
i 3 N
3? - Eel \'\\ "'F\-."/
. @_h ::: L 1 o
STARTER SE‘.
SOLENCAD o
e 19
c Miemm I
5:5 e LB 28
i IGNITICN WODULE 29
::: TIMIMNG PLATE
— 4
11 —-§
MELITRAL
SWITEH
WO TAGE
REGLULATOR L. PAESSURE

o0 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (CONTINUED)
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
70135-99 MAIN WIRING HARMNESS (CONTINUED) 2002-5TDWHLUGSE3RN 200
Includes The Following Parts
e
31 7219994 CONNECTOR AMCHOR 2002-STOHUGAA3R1 200
az TZ216-94 FUSE BLOCK 2002- STOVHUG/BA3RN 200
3 T4 TEFMINAL. aulo fuse [15-20 gauge| 2002-57 HUG/BB3R1 200
34 T2215-94 TERMINAL, auta fuse |14-16 gauge) (2) 2002-5TVHUIGBE3IR1 200
35 TE219-94 TERMINAL, auto fuse |18 gauge) 2002-5TOVHUG/BE3RM 200
35 TEEE0-94 TERMINAL aulo fuse | 14-16 gauge) (4] B 200Z-51 IVHUG/BE3R 1 200
a7 72249-94 HEAT SHRINK TUBING, 03 X 1inch (3) 2002-STOVHUG/BAIR 1200
38 TZ290-94 TERMINAL . fermale { 1B gauge) |2} 2002-STOMHUGBRIRN 200
kT] 7294 TERMINAL, female spade |14-16 gauge) 2002-5TDHUG/BB3R 200
40 7229594 TERMIMAL HOUSING 1-way 2002-STDHUG/BB3R1 200
41 72347-94 FUSE 15amp (4} 2002-5TDMUG/BEIR/ 1200
3 7236695 HEAT SHRINK TUBING, yeliow 2002-STOHUG/BBIR 1200
413 7239998 CONNECTOR 3-way 2002.-STOMUG/BRIR 1200
“a4 T2405-98BK TERMINAL. push on nght angle |2| 2002 STOMHUGB83IR/1 200
45 T2405.08GM  TEAMINAL push on #1Bawg 2002 5TDHUGBA3IRTZ00
45 T2445-99TN TERMINAL . femaie #18awy. (lan) 2002-5TOVHUGAB83RM 200
47 72507-94 GROMMET 2002-5TOVHUGSB83R 1200
48 73103- 966K CONMNECTOR. 3-way (black, 2002 5TO/HUGEAZA 200
4% 73106-06BK CONMECTOR, G-way (black) 2002-5TOVHUG/BRIR 1 200
50 73108- 968K PIN HOUSING, B-way (biack’ 2002 STOVHUG/BB3R 1 200
51 7A100-06 "TERMINAL pin (120-16 gauge) (17} T 2002 -5TDMHUGBRIRT20C
52 73198-96 CONMECTOR ANCHOR (2) 2002-5TOVHUG/BB3R 1200
53 74109-98BK PIN HOUSING, 12-way (Hack) 2002-STOVHUG/RRIR 1200
54 74140-08  PIN LOCK, [2-way ' 2002 STOHUGHBIR1 200
55 74190-98 PIN TERMIMAL, (11} 2002-5TD/HUIG/BBIA 1 200
55 74195-98 SEAL PIN 2002-5T/HUGBEIR | 200
57 TARGR.TVR CIRCUIT BREAKER 30A T P002- 5T DVHLIGBBIF T 200



GAGES
INDICATOR
LIGHTS

. M —
S N\ oo
KEY SWITCH T
13 ¥OES T
18 @:_
23
CAILFOAMIA
TEAF DO0R . M
SO IMNCHD 4&
49 UK
SIGMALS

L

COMTINUED ON NEXT PRGE

14
19
2
RIGHT
HANDLEBAR
CONTROLS

mO04at MAIN WIRING HARNESS - 883/1200 CUSTOM
INDEX  PART '
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
70153-99 MAIN WIRING HARNESS BE3 & 1200 CUSTOM 2002-883C/1200C
Includes The Following Parts
1 7E29 NUT (2} 2002-883C/1200C
2 9840 TERMIMAL, nng 2002-883C/1200C
3 9842 TERMIMAL, ring - 516 stud {1012 gauge]) 2002-883C/1200C
4 4843 TERMIMAL, ring - #10 (10-12 gauge) 2002-883C1 200C
5 9869 TERMIMAL, ring - %8 (12 gauge) 2002-883C/1200C
6 9888 . TERMINAL, Nag 2002-883C/1200C
7 9937 TERMIMAL, female spade typa, 1/4 skol (4] o 2002-883C1200C
a8 10065 CABLE STRAP (3) 2002-883C/1200C
g 10136 AMNCHOR, T-stud (2) 2002-883C/1200C
10 31504-31A AELAY 2002-883C/1200C
11 7203393 SOCKET TERMINAL (3) 2002-883C/1200C
12 7204679 SOCKET HOUSING, 5-way 2002-k83c/1200C
13 T2102-34BK RECEPTACLE. 2-way (black] 2002-BB3C/ 1 2000
14 72106-94BK RECEPTACLE. &way (biack) 2002-BRIC/1 2000
15 72116-34BK SOCKET HOUSING B-way 2002-BB3C1200C
18 72126-940G7 SOCKET HOUSING 6-way 2002-BB3C 12000
17 T2138-94GY SOCKET HOUSING. 8-way 2002-883C/1200C
18 T2142-94 SECONDARY LOCK, 2-way receptacia 2002-883C1200C
19 T2146-04 SECONDARY LOCK, f-way (2] T 2002883012000
20 72156-04 SOCKET LOCK 8-way 2002-883C1200C
21 72158-94 SECONDARY LOCK, B-way 2002-883C1200C
22 7218034 BECEPTACLE 1 pin RN 2002-883C/1200C
23 72190-94 P {14} 2002-883C1 200C
24 T21E1 -84 TERMIMAL. socket (12) 2002-883C1 2000
75 72195.04 SEALAIN (T ) 2002-883C1200C
26 T2196-04 CONTACT PIN 2002-883C/1200C
27 72199-94 CONNECTOR ANCHOR 200288312000




A

36
7

REAR LIGHTING i
4? [l | .
_I
C RN
SIGHAL
n:DN'rﬂcu_ >3
) I
) 2
]
25 - I (o) 53 masEs
BaMK ANGLE = 1 - CIRCLT
SE'\-ECIH ;L—f’ et ) /@_ HAEAKER
1 — 34 =2 B
40 ' L 4
) 39
R T e GTAATER
— ] O] DE. av
34 ___ oy
710 .
28 12
: ‘? 249
30
T // A
Bk 32
STAATER . 38
3 POSITIVE Ny i
33 : \\&Mh:&: - - j;_:"' « T 35
T S e
™, cEas
R veem g
GROUNG TO cm.ssmo: — N ¥ g o )
33 —\2 \\'\
- s T l— 35
STARTER B
SOLENCID *
15
——— 120
ﬁ.JJ 24
TIMIN 25
FLATE
43
! - p— NEUTRAL
SWITEH
rd
22 WOLTAGE ) i G‘-T.
AEGLILATOR PRAESSURE
26 -
42

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

—— T

MAIN WIRING HARNESS - 883/1200 CUSTOM (CONTINUED)

0
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

T0153-99 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 883 & 1200 CUSTEOM (CONTINUED) 2002-BB3C12000

: ) Includes The Following Parts
-

28 72216-04 FUSE BLOCK 2002-B83C/ 12000
29 72217-94 TERMINAL. auto fuse (18-20 gauge) 2002-883C/1200C
30 T2218-34 TERMINAL, auto fuse (1416 gauge) |2 2002-8830C/12000
3 72219-54 TERMINAL, auto fuse (18 gauge) 2 - 2002-883C1200C
az 72220-94 TERMINAL auto fuse (14-16 gauge| (4) 2002-883C1 2000
a3 T2249-94 H'EAT SHARINK TUBING, 0.3 X 1 mr!-c:h |3,. 2002-883C 12000
34 T2266-94 HEAT SHAINK TUBING, 3 X 1 15)  2002-BB3C 1 200G
a5 7229094 TERMINAL, insulated (2} 2002-BB3C1 2000
35 72291.94 TEAMINAL, lamale spade (14-16 gauge) 2002-BA35 12000
ar 7229594 HOUSING, starter conneclor 2002-B83C1200C
as 72347-94 FUSE 15 amp. (4) 2002-B83C1200C
a9 T2I66-95 . HEAT SHRINK TUBING, yellow i 2002-883C 12000
40 7239908 COMNMECTOR F-way - F007-8A3C 12000
41 T2405-98BK TERMIMAL, push on right angle (2 2002-8B3C 12000
42 72405-98GM TERMIMAL, push on #18awg 2002 AB3C 12%
43 72445-99TN TEAMINAL, female # 18 awg (1an) ) B 2002-BB3C 12
44 73103-96BK PIMN HOUSING. 3-way iblack) 2002-BE3IC 12000
45 73104-96BK TAB HOUSING, 4-way (black) 2002-BRIC 12000
46 T3106-96BK TAB HOUSING. 6-way (Dlack] 3002-BAIC 12000
47 73108-968K PIN HOUSING, B-way {blagk) 2002-B830 12000
48 T3190-96 PIN #15 {20 gauga| (21 2002-883C 12000
43 73198-96 CONMECTOR ANCHOR o T TP002-883C 12000
50 74109-988K PIN HOUSIMG, 12-way (biack) 2002 BB3C 12000
51 741459-98 PIN LOCK. 12-way 2002-AB30 12000
52 74190-98 FIN TEAMIMAL (127 ) T T 2002-BB3C 12000
53 74599-778 CIACUIT BREAKER 304 2007-BEIC 12004



-

-

. moosda MAIN WIRING HARMNESS - 1200 SPORT
POSITHON & v
LAMP FDI
ANDEX  PART
., —s /NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION . _ MODELS
. : g L ) 7013999 MAINWIRING HARNESS 1200 SPORT N 2002-12008
% 1% e . Includes The Following Parts
. — / ! i ,ﬂ""'"- - 17
25 e i P A 2% 1 7629 NUT (2) 2002-12005
30 Ler1 — A RIGHT 2 * 9840 TERMINAL, ring : 2002-12005
HANDLEBAR e Faty manouEBaR 90 3 9842 - TERMINAL, ring - 516 stud (10-12 gauge) : 2002- 12005
CONTROLS ; CONTROLS 4 9843 TERMINAL, ring - #10 (10-12 gauge) 2002-12005
5 o847 TERMINAL. R H. 2002-12005
- . ~ 5 9848 TERMINAL. LH. (2) 200212005 AN

| ; 7 ELGE] TERMINAL. ring - 3/8 (12 gauge) Z002- 12005 B
T - AN 13 8 9898 TERAMIMAL. Nag (3) 2002-12005
] [— 9 9937 TERMINAL. female spade type, 1/4 slot (4) 2002-12005
10 * L 10 10065 CABLE STRAP (4) o . 2002-12005
. \k_ J— 11 10136 ANCHOR, T-stud (2) _ C 200212005
83 —I— - 12 31504-914 RELAY ~ & 2002-12008
14 . 3 B7719-63 HEADLAMP MOUNTING AING N - 2002-12005
m . 14 72033-93 SOCKET TEAMINAL (6] 200212005
oL SAYGES .15 72046-79 SOCKET HOUSING, 5-way 2002-12005
e 16 72056-92 HOUSING. 3-way T 2002-1200S
h s 7 72106-84BK  RECEPTAGLE. B-way (black) 2002. 12008
> - _—— 59 18 72113-84BK  SOCKET HOUSING, 3-way (black) 2002- 12005
o B0 9 77119-04BK__ - SOCKET HOUSING, 12-way (Dlack) 2002- 12005
H"Hﬁ ' 61 20 72124-94GY  SOCKET HOUSING, 4-way (gray) 2002-12005
KEY SWITCH St 21 72126-94GY  SOCKET HOUSING, B-way (gray) 200212005
e 23 72138-04GY  SOCKET HOUSING. B-way (gray) . 2002 12005
34 — -1 23 72139-94GY  SOCKET HOUSING, 12-way (gray) . 2002-12008

15 24 72144-94 SECONDARY LOCK, 4-way - 2{)02-1_?!:_:{_:'_5 _
M pap senson 25 72146-94 SECONDARY LOCK, G-way (2) 200212005
26 72153-94 SECONDARY LOCK. 3-way 2002-12005
mALIFCANIA 27 72158-94 SECONDARY LOGH, 8-way - 2002-12005 )

54 ~ TRAP DOOR 28 72156-94 SECONDARY LOGK, 12-waf (2] 200212005
57 - SCLENCH 29 72180-94 - RECEPTACLE, 1 pin 200212005
58 30 72190-94 PIN(16) | 2002-12008
- 1] 72191-54 TERMIMAL, sockal (25) o 2002-12005

4

CONTINUED OM NEXT PAGE




DOMTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

TR SIGNAL
CONTRCL MODULE

BANK AMGLE
SEMSOR

meam L 14 [Pt
LIGHTNG 1 | — T T
HARNESS | 50 . ;
| =
56 &
57 i
58
. i
. 7 N -
3 HATTERY (.. :; S .
43 H-\_.__\_\_\_\_ /E'E,\' i — ,:. - -\_-‘ -, *-
) o — K . N - . -
5 B = YT —— 45
- a e e k
u I ey . HE AR
srounn "= N | BTG
i e " LA
46 43— [Orr i . I i
— - - ks - H :ﬁ o 45
47 craren
SCLENCHD
- L - I__. ~ 18
= 26
TiMIRMG 31
PLATE
g
— 52
' AT LIFAL
SWITCH -
VOLTAGE B -
REGLUALATOR AL PRESSURE
g — 381

MAIN WIRING HARNESS - 1200 SPORT (CONTINUED)

D560
INDEX PART .
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

70139-99 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 1200 SPORT (CONTINUED) 2002-12005

Includes The Following Parts

a2 7219504 SEALPIN(11] 2002-12005
3z 72196-94 CONTACT PIN 2002-12005
34 72213-94 TERMINAL, sockat (3) 2002.12005
as 72214-94 CABLE SEAL (3) 200212005
36 72216-04 FUSE BLOCK 2002-12005
37 L72217-94 TERAMINAL. auto fuse (18-20 gauge) 2002-12005
ET) 72216-94 TERMINAL. auto fuse (14-16 gauge) (2} 200212005
39 72219-94 TERMIMNAL, auto fuse (18 gauge) 2002-12005
40 72220-94 TERMINAL, auto fuse (14-16 gauge) (4] 2002-12005
a7 72230-98 HOUSING SOCKET, 3-way B o Z002-12005 T
42 72231-58 SECONDARY LOCK, 3-way 200212005
43 72249.94 HEAT SHRIMK TUBING. 03 X 1.inch (3] 2002492008
44 72280-95  COMNMECTOR F-way I N 2002- 12005
45 72290-94 TEAMIMAL, msulated (2] 2002-12005
46 72291.94 TERMIMAL, female spade (14-16 gauge) - 2002-12005
47 722G5-94 HOUSING. starler connector T 200212005 -
48 72347-94 FUSE 15 amp (4] 2002-12005
49 72366-95 HEAT SHRINK TUBING, yallow 2002-12005
50 72339998 CONNECTOR 3-way Z00Z- 12005
51 T2405-98GN TERMINAL, push on #1Bawg 2002.18p05
52 72445-99TN TERMINAL, female #18awy (1an) 200212008
N T2507-894  GROMMET ' N 00212005 o
54 73103-96BK PIN HOUSING, 3-way (black) 2002-12005
55 TA106-96BK TAB HOUSING, 6-way (black) 2002-12005
56 73108-06BK  PIN HOUSING 8-way (black} 2002 12005 S
57 73190-96 PIN #16 (20 gauge) (17) 2002-12005
58 73198-96 CONNECTOR ANCHOR (2] 2002- 12005
] TAI09-9BBK PIN HOUSING, 12-way (black) o 200212005 T
&0 74149-98 PIN LOCK, 12-way 2002- 12005
81 74190-98 PIN TEAMINAL, (12} 2002-1 2005
82 T4500.778 CIRCUIT BRAEAKER 304 S T 200212008



MO0 SWITCHES AND CIRCUIT BREAKERS

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DFECFIIPTIQH MODELS

1 2528 SCREW 2002-All Models

2 6288 WASHER 2002-All Models

3 7220 WASHER 2002-All Modals

4 T " TERMINAL RING [3) T 2002-All Models

5 9898 TEAMIMAL (2) 2002- Al Madals

& 10039 CABLE STRAP 2002-All Models

7 2855477 SWITCH, il pressure indicator 2002-Al Models

a 31504-914 STARTER RELAY 2002-All Madels

9 33900-99 SWITCH, neutral indicator - with washer 2002-All Models
TO227-99 JUMPER WIRE ASSEMBLY, neutral switch inal illustrated) 2002- Al Madels

10 70586-93 CONMNECTOR, butt sphce - Dlue () 2002- Al Models

1" 7O587-93 CONMNECTOR. butt sphce - yellow (2) 2002-All Models

12 71441-94 LOCK SET ASSEMBLY. igrihian wikey 2002- All Maoels

13 71451944 KEY SET, wgrihon switch (specity key code) F002- Al Models

14 T1510-95 COVER, igniign switch 2002- &l Models

15 71550-94 LABEL sgritian switch 2002 Al Modals

16 71552-94 FACE NUT, ignition swilch 2002- Al Models -

17 72023-51C STOPLIGHT SWITCH. raar brake w #4 2002-All Models

18 72268.94  SHAINK TUBE 2002-All Models

19 72347-94 FUSE 15 amp (6} 2002 All Models
72373-97 FUSE PULLERA (nof dlustraled) 2002°Al Models

20 745849-778 CIACUIT BREAKER, 30 amp. 2002-All Models

H-D INTERMATIONAL OMLY
1 dB151.99A  LOCKSET ASM (HD) T 2002-Al Models
22 43595-98 SPRING, farklock (HDN 20024l Models




HANDLEBAR SWITCHES

mONSOE
INDEX PART
NHO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 2955 SCREW [4) 2002-All Models
2 3658 SCREW (4) 2002-All Models
3 10181 CABLE TIE {as required) 2002-All Models
4 11155 AETAINING AING T Z002-All Modets
5 70345-84 BETAINER. winng harness{4) 2002-STOHUGEBEIR12000S
L] 56394-74 SPRING, throttle adjusting screw 2002-All Models
7T SEI06-T4A TPAD, thromtie adjusting T 2002-All Models
8 56397-74C KIT, throttle adjusting screw, w/#d 6 & 9 2002-All Models
9 56402-B34 ADJUSTING SCREW 2002 Al Models
9A  TFispgo0 | cue 200Z-Al Models
10 T1563-96 HOUSING, lower night 2002-A Models
" 71564-96 HOUSING. upper nght 2002 All Models
iz T1567-56 HOUSING, upper left - T 3002- A1 Models
13 T1568-96 HOLUSING, lowear haft 2002-All Models

" 14 71589-968 SWITCH ASSEMBLY. engine slop & start we'ed & 23 2002-Al Models
15 71590-96 STOPLIGHT SWITCH T 2002-All Models
16 T1591-00 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, nght derectional, wi#3, & 23 2002 41 Models
17 71597968 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, dimmer & horn, wied & 23 2002-All Modets
18 Ti58E.00 SWITCH ASSEMBLY leh directional witd & 23 T F00Z-Al Models
19 72116-04BK PLLUG, §-way. nght {hlack) (2] 2002 - Al Models
20 72156-94 SECONDARY LOCHK, G-way (2) 2002-All Models
21 72176.04 " SEAL, front (B-way plug) 121 2007-All Madels
22 T2191-94 TERMINAL . sockat (35 required| 2002 Al Modals
23 T2266-094 SHRINK TUBE 2007 Al Models



mons 1 CALIFORNIA EVAPORATIVE EMISSIONS KIT
INDEX PART
NO. HO. DESCRIPTION MCODELS

NOTE: These parts are for 2002 and later XLH model

motorcyches sold for use in the state of Cabformia

1 are7B SCREW, maunting brackat (2} 2002- A1 Madels
2 IBO2W BCHT, bracket to plate (2) 2002-Al Models
3 4240 " SCREW (2] B Z002-All Models
4 6099 WASHER (2. 4 - XLH 1200) 2002-Al Modals
5 B703 WASHER (2] 4 2002-All Models
& TBEE T LOCKNUT (2) S 2002-All Models B
7 B0ag WELL NUT 2} 2002-Al Models
5 10006 CABLE STRAP (2) 2002 -All Models
5 27042-B4A CANISTER 2002 -All Models
10 27047 -B44A BRACKET. camster maunting 2002-Al Models
11 2885790 BRACKET. caruster 20032 - Al Modals
12 ZBB50-90 PLATE . canisler mounting T 2002-All Models T
13 2BB60-89 GUARD, evaporative canister 2002- Al Models

ZBETS-95 HOSE. canister 1o ac backplate (nof llustrated) 2002- Al Models

3744097 “WIRING HARNESS, solencid (nof illustrated) T 2002- Al Mooels o
14 67133-98 PAD winyl foam) 2002 Al Models

MOTE Hose s sodd only i bulk length under the
the following part numbears Cut o lengih
27138-90 HOSE 316710 (104 1gjiblack) (not llustrated)

2002 - Al Modeds



8764

B79A

B9/

923
929A

1392
1601

2325

2361

2362
24054
2a1A

2420
¢adh
2548

2551W
2566
25794
2607
ARLP
2 T(EA
21

2720

213N
2737

2773
20250

295¢

2955

HARDWARE LISTING

SCREW. 5/16-18 X 2-1/4 knurled socket hd._
SCREW, 3/8-16 X 2 knurled socket hd
EW. 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 socket button hd.
REW, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 socket hd (Grade 5
sleel)
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3-1/2 knurled socket hd.

SCREW. 1/4-20 X 78 knurled socket hd (Grade 8

steal)
SCREW. 5/16-18 X 3 0 hex socket head cap
(grade 8)
SCREW. 1/4-20 X 21732 sockel pan hd
SCREW, M4.0.7 X 91
SCREW, 1/4-20 X /8 socket button hd.
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 Torx buttan hd
(GGrade B stesl)
SCREW. mach oval hd 1:/4-20 X 34 [5.5)
SCREW Mo B-32 X 1:2 Pazidev at cisk. hd
(Grade 2 steel]
SCREW. No 6 X 3/4 cross recess pan hd. (seff-
lapping)
SCREW, No. B-32 X 3B saocket Hat ctsk hdg
[wi kpcking adhesive)
SCREW Mo 10 X 3/4 hex. hd (sel-lapping)
SCAEW, 5/16-18 X 34 Phillips aval hd (Chrome|
SCREW. #8.32 X 38 hex washer head
(self tapping)
SCREW 17420 X 3d 1russ hd (Grade 2 steel)
SCREW. No 10-24 X 1:2 socket button hi
SCREW. ND B-32 X 34 sckt hd {w/lockpatchy
BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 hex hd. {Grade 2 sleel|
SCREW. B-32 X 7/8 sell tapping
SCAEW Mo B-32 X 6 1.4 mach oval hd |brass
(Grade 2 steal)
SCAEW, 1:4-20 X 34 pozidnv pan hd
[Grade 2 stegl)
BOLT Mo 10-32 X 34 hex washer b [Grade 5
slee]
SCHEW 51618 X 1 socket hd
SCREW. Mo 4-40 X 3/8 pan hd |5&I1-'Iilnﬂmm
SCRAEW, No 10-24 X 1 Torx hd {wi locking
adhasve|
SCREW, #10 X X8 phillips truss hd {sefl-tappng
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 14 pan hd
SCAEW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 Pandriv pan hd. {Grade 2
steal)
SCAEW. 7/16-20 X 1 hex. socket hd. (Grade B
steel)
SCREW 1/4-20 X 485 sems truss hd [Grade 2
steel) (chrome)
SCREW, #6-32 X 1/4 pan head philhps maching
' lock washer '

29

J201TWA

32068
I210A
4221

3228
3275
3350
03
T

34a0A

344945

A500A

15014
1514
35348
15404
4563

35 T9A

1544

606

10

RS

IBHLA

3654

IG6EA

IGT75
JBET
IHE

17678
AB20

AB02W

89
3930A

3958

SCREW. #10-24 X 1-1/8 socket head torx head
w/adhesive threads

SCREW. 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 knurled 50¢. hd
SCRAEW No 8-32 X 1-7/8 {neadless brass)
SCHEW, 5/16-1B X 1-1/4 knurled soc. hd
SCREW Mo 4-16 X 316 set screw (Grade B
steel)

SCREW. 5/16-18 X 34 hex sockel hd.
(wiwasher | Grade B steel)

SCREW, 312-18 X 34 hex socket head cap
(arade 8 sleal|

HBOLT, M5 X 0.B7 X115

LOCENUT, MB X 7 X 12mm hex

BOLT &16-18 X 3-1/2 hex head (grade 3|
SCAEW, 14-20 X 134 knurled socket hd (Grade
H stleal|

SCHEW. 1213 X 3 hex hd |Garade 5 sleel;

Iw inckpatch

BOLT %1618 X ;_}-El.d hex hd.Grade 8 steal)
BOLT 5 16-18 X 2-1 2 hex hd (Grade B sleel|
SCREW 7 16-40 X 21316 hex cap (Grade 8|
SCREW 1.2-13 X 2.1.2 sockel ha iCrade B sleel|
SCREW. 1.2-20 X 1.1 knured socket head
SCREW. 14-20 X 5916 targe flange hex head
Igrade &

QCREW '4.28 X 1 4 hex head sems lappeng
(Grade 2 steel)

SCREW 1 4-20 X 58 knured socket hil
arande 8 stesl|

SCREW #10-24 X BBD hex head maching
(Carace 2 sleel]

SCREW 51618 X 3-3d hex flange hd

(Crade & steel) .

SCREW. 1:4-20 X 38 sockel hd jchrame
SCREW 51618 X 78 pan hd torx (grade 8!
QCREW w1024 X 1 2 hew socket head tord head
|rade 5|

SCREW #10-24 X 1 500 torx recessed round
washer hd

SCREW B16-18 X 1 tors hd lock ((arade A steal
BOLT. levehng 1/4-20 X 5/8 (Grade £ steel)
SCAEW. 516 thd X 34 pan head torx

|Grade 5 steel)

BOAT 1'4-20 X 58 hex hd (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW. 17213 X 2-1'4 hex socket button head
(grade B

BOLT 1/4-20 X 78 hex hd {(Grade 5 steel)
SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-34 hex hd wilock palch
SCREW. 5/16-18 X 1/'4 hex. washer hd
(sell-tapping)

ROLT 1/2:20 X 2-1/4 hex. hd {Grade 5 steel|



- HARDWARE LISTING

3987 __HOLT 5/16-18 X 4 hex. hd.|Grade 5 steel]

3993 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 hex. hd.|Grade 5 steel)

3997A BOLT, 174-20 X 1-1/4 hex, hd. (grade B)

4017 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 hex head [grade 5 steel)

40294 SCREW. 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 socket hd (black)

4091 BOLT, #10-24 X 172 hex washer hd. (seif tappeng)

4104 SCRAEW. No. 10-24 X 1/2 hex washer hd

4132 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 1'8 hex socket bufton head
{Grade 5. steel)

4312 BOLT. ME X 1.0 X 12 flange head

43264 SCREW. S/16-18 X 2 hax. soc. hd

4329 SCREW. 1/4-20 X ¥4 hex. washer hd

4337TW  SCREW 3/8-24 X 1-1/4 hex cap (grade 5]

43504 SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 500 hex socke! cap |Grade 8
steel)

4351 SCREW. 378 X 1-1:2Torx button hd (seff-tapping)
iGrade 8 stesl)

4352 SCREW. 3/8-16 X 1-1.2 Tarx socket (self-tappmg)
{Grade B steal]

4377 SCHEW, 3B-16 X 2.0 hex w'washer self tapping
4413 SCHREW, 3B-24 X 512 hex cap (grade &)

4420 SCAEW, 3816 X 2 75 hex cap (Grade 5 steel)
4435w  BOLT, 3824 X 3-1/2 hex hd (Grade 5 steal]
4453 BOWLT 1/4-20 X 7'8 hex hd

4460 BOLT 5/8-18 X 1 hex hd |Grade 5 steel}

4T16W  BOLT 38-16 X 1-1.4 hex hd 1 Grade 5 steel|

4717A SCREW. 1/4-20 X 2-174 knurled socket hd
{wilockpatchi

47184 SCAEW, 1/4-20 X 1-1°2 SEM HEXSOC, CAP
(Grade B stesl)

4721 BOLT 3816 X 1-1.2 hex hd (Grade 5 steal)

AT40A SCREW. 1:4-20 X 1-1/4 knurled Sockal ha

{wilockpatch & lockwasher i Grade 8 steel)|
47414 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 1 hax sockel hd [w/lockpatchi
4743 SUREW. 1/2-20 X 2-58 hax hd (Grade 5 steel)
4748 SCRAEW. 3/8-16 X 1:1/8 hex sockat hd

{Grade 8 sleel)

4751 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 34 hex hd |wilockpatch)
[Grade B steel}

4758 SCREW. 312-18 X 3. 48 hex. sockel cap
(Grade B steel)

4765 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2-58 cap screw hex socket
head w/ flat (Grade 8 steel}

4767 SCRAEW, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 button head 5 5

47T SCAEW. 5/16-18 X 4-1/4 hex socket head cap
(grade 5)

4816A  SCREW.5/16-18 X 1-1/2 socket hd

SCAEW, 1/4-20 X 2 hex. socket

SCAEW, 1/4-20 X 2-1/2 hex_ socket hd

{w/washer)

CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/8

i 8

6003
6012
6016
B
6026
6036

6101
6152
6157
6192
B2 20V
6288
B314W
6333
G366
G410
H516HW
BEIOHW
BESS
B0
6707
6H703
671G
GI1E
5736
736
BTSH
R T9H
EAt?
TOYs
F36

WASHER. 1-316 X 1-38 X 5;'5:
WASHER. 172 X 1-316 X 1116
WASHER, 1132 X 1116 X 1116
WASHER. 38 X 2932 X 116
WASHER, 38 X 7B X 7/64
WASHER, 1764 X 1 X 116
WASHER. 174 X 7116 X 1116
WASHER. 1764 X 2764 X 116
SPACER 1332 X 10X 516
WASHER 27'64 X 5B X 1764 heal treated
WASHER No B X 716 X 364
WASHER 1.4 X 7116 X 132
WASHER 1732 X 2532 X 1732
WASHER, 2164 X 916 X 18
WASHER. 516 X 78 X 264
WASHER 12 X 1.1/4 X L32
WASHER 14 X 976 X 1.16 (nyloni
WASHER 71EX 1.1 HX 18
WASHER 12X 1 1A X 332
WASHER 5B X 112 X 332
WASHER A8 X 1316 X116
WASHER, S1E X 1116 X 1 16
WaSHER. 1.4 X 58 X1 16
WASHER. #10 X 17 ¥ 364
WASHER 12X 1.1 16 X 3737
WASHER 932 X 58X 115
WASHER 1732 X TR X Thd
WASHER 3B X 316 X TR
WASHER 31 ¥ 50X 03

WASHER 1332 41116 X 1 18
WASHER 12 X 34 % 1 3 irabdben
LDCKWASHER 1 4
LOCKWASHER 38
LOCKWASHER 516

L OCKWASHER. 516 rhugh collar
LOCKWASHER. 1Bigh collar
LOCKWASHER 17
LOCKWASHER 1:4 mternal tooth

L OHCKWASHER . 5016 nternal tooth
LOCKWASHER. 1.2 internal tooth
LOCKWASHER. 38 external tooth
LOCKWASHER, No 10 external tooth
ACOAMN NUT, 5/16-18 chroma

NUT, Mo & hex ™
LOCKNUT, 516-18 X 9732 X 12 hex
FLAMGE MUT. 516-24

LOCKMNUT. Mo 10-24 X 1/4 X 38 hex
MNUT, No. 10-32 X 38 hex (keps)
MUT, 3816 X 932 X 916 hex (winylon nsert)
LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 X 5716 X 7116 hex.

TEBE
7688
7716
7736

7739
7744

Tirs
TTTE
T7EO
T7B3
7rag
7o
Ta0d
a4
TR3S
7aa4
Taa1
7880
THEA
TO5E

ra87

H108
B1ad

HARDWARE LISTING

LOCKMNUT, 1/4-20 X 516 X 7/16 hex.

MNUT, 1/4-20 X 7/32 X 7/16 hax.(Grade 2 steel)
LOCKMNUT, 1/4-20 X 15/64 X 716 hex
ACORMN NUT, 5/16-24 X 19732 X 1/2 hex. |Grade
2 stesljichrome)

LOCKNUT, S/16-18 X 1132 X 12 hax

JAM MUT, 816-24 X 316 X 172 hex

(Grade 2 steal)

LOCKNUT, 2/8-24 X 7116 X 916 hex
LOCKNUT 3/8-16 X 716 X 915 hex
LOCKNUT 2/8-24 X 13732 X 1116 hex

MUT. /8- 16 X 516 X 916 hex |{Grade 2 sleel)
LOCKMUT, 38-24 X 7732 X 916

MUT, 14420 X 1/4 hex (Grade 2 steal)

MNUT, 172.13 X 1532 X 7/B {seahng)|
LOCKNUT. 172-20 X 14 hax (Grade 2 steel)
FLAMGE MUT, Ad4-16 X 2132 (Grade 2 steel|
MUT. 17213 X 516 X 34

MUT, 3/B-24

MNUT. 12-13 X% 716 X 3/4 hex |Grade ¢ steel)
JAM HUT. S/8-18 dlackng)

NUT, 172 X 20

LOCKENUT 10-32 X 1564 X 68 hex w/rylon
inser!

CASTLE MUT 2/8-18 ¥ 1516 hex

(Garade 8 sleel)

SPEED MUT. 1137 dia

MUT CLIF 516



	General Information
	Cylinder Head & Valves (1/2)
	Cylinder Head & Valves (2/2)
	Rocker Arms & Covers & Push Rods
	Pistons & Connecting Rods & Flywheels
	Crankcase (1/2)
	Crankcase (2/2)
	Access Door & Primary Cover
	Gear Case & Cover
	Oil Pump
	Carburetor (1/2)
	Carburetor (2/2)
	Air Cleaner & Enrichener
	Alternator & Regulator
	Electronic Ignition System (1/2)
	Electronic Ignition System (2/2)
	Starter Motor
	Transmission Gears
	Shifter (1/2)
	Shifter (2/2)
	Clutch
	Belts & Sprockets
	Clutch Control
	Front Brake Control
	Rear Brake Control
	Rear Brake Control (continued)
	Front Brake Caliper
	Rear Brake Caliper
	Front Wheel Cast
	Front Wheel laced
	Rear Wheel Cast
	Rear Wheel Laced
	Steering Head Bracket Assembly
	Front Fork
	Front Fork 1200 Sport
	Shock Absorbors
	Frame & Rear Fork & Jiffy Stand


	Seats
	Foot Rests
	Handlebar and Throttle Control
	Handlebar and Throttle Control 883/1200 Custom
	Front Fender
	Rear Fender and Belt Guards
	Fuel Tank
	Fuel Tank Trim
	Oil Tank And Filter
	Battery
	Headlamp and Mirror
	Headlamp and Mirror (Continued)
	Exhaust system
	Exhaust system 883R
	Speedometer and Tachometer
	Speedometer 883/1200 Custom
	Turn Signals
	Tail Lamp
	Horn
	Main Wireing Harness
	Main Wireing Harness (Continued)
	Main Wireing Harness 883/1200 Custom
	Main Wireing Harness 883/1200 Custom (Continued)
	Main Wireing Harness 1200 Sport
	Main Wireing Harness 1200 Sport (Continued)
	Switches & Circuit Breakers
	Handlebar Switches
	California Evaporative Emissions Kit
	Hardware Listing - 1
	Hardware Listing - 2

